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Kassie Mowry & CP He Will Be Epic Win
Second Winter Run Title in San Angelo

By Tanya Randall

A solid winter run has put the industry’s leading barrel racer
Kassie Mowry in the No. 2 spot in the WPRA Standings. Most re-
cently, Mowry, a three-time National Finals Rodeo qualifier, topped
the $45,000-added San Angelo Rodeo, held March 31 to April 14 in
the West Texas ranching town, for $25,283.

Mowry was riding her San Antonio Rodeo Champion CP He
Will Be Epic, an 8-year-old Epic Leader gelding out of the Dash Ta
Fame mare Percilla.

“Will’s getting this rodeo thing figured out! He’s put in a good
shift!” said Mowry.

Her other rodeo mount Famous Ladies Man (“Emmett”) had
recently recovered from a fracture in his coffin bone that kept him
out of the 2022 NFR but was getting extra time off after a nasty
fall at Rodeo Houston.

Will, in his 17-hand glory, is proving to be quite the indoor horse,
winning San Angelo’s three-run aggregate by more than three 10ths.
“That’s where our little team began,” said Mowry. She had seen
a picture of Will as a coming yearling and met his breeder Claire
Powell in the San Angelo fairgrounds parking lot to pick up the
gelding, “I was so proud of him and the horse he’s become. Barrel
racing didn’t start out easy for him. He wasn’t a natural. He really
had to put the work in. I was thinking about how far he’s come and
how fun he is to run and how solid he feels. I normally don’t get to
keep one this long and get to this point. It’s so fun to have some-
thing that you can really rely on like that. I don’t really have to do
much to help him in the pattern.”

Mowry said that Will is still a little timid outside the arena, but
he’s seasoned into a veteran inside.

“I was scared to throw him in at the NFR because I didn’t know
how he would handle it mentally or physically, but it was the best
thing for him,” she said. “Just the seasoning helped. I’ve learned a
lot about him and how to handle him. I treat him like a baby. I don’t
really get after him for things when he’s afraid of them. I try to
coax him through it. That’s really the only way you can handle him
because he is so sensitive. I think that’s what helped him the most,
learning how to approach him and how he handles things like that.
He’s not a horse like Emmett where you can just say, “Hey, get over
it,” and he’ll get over it. Will, you have to talk him into or out of
whatever.”

Mowry said she’s also established Will’s routine at the rodeos.
“In the warmup, it’s mainly walking, maybe trotting,” she said.
“If he’s on the muscle, I only walk. I don’t force him to lope. It’s
not necessary for him. It just makes him hotter and more on the
muscle. I run him in an O-ring and it’s basically nothing, so I try to
keep him off of my hands and keep him calm really does that.”
She also tries to find Will a buddy in the holding pens. His favorite
is Emily Beisel’s Namgis D 33 (“Chongo”). It worked out perfectly
that Beisel had made the short round at San Angelo too.

“He loves Chongo,” laughed Mowry. “They were lined up to-
gether at the NFR and they were in the holding pen at (San Angelo)
together. Little things like that comfort him. If I can find a horse to
stand by, just little things like that comfort him.”

At San Angelo, which is open to all card and permit holders
in the WPRA, all contestants make their first run in the slack in a

ONBRIDGE

Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster

(('SAN ANGELO PRO RODEO CHAMPION |
(P He Will Be Epic & Kassie Mowry

Special Leader
51103

Southern Streaker
Epic Leader 5193

Fire Water Flit
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Confederate Leader

Firewater Fiesta

Mighty Mindy

(P He Will Be Epic

2015 Gray Gelding

First Down Dash
s1105

Sudden Fame
5198

Lanes Leinster
51101

Miss Johnny Dash
5196

Dash Ta Fame
5113

Percilla

Miss Johnny Lane

ider/Owner: Kassie Mowry; Breeder: Claire Pfluger Powell

2023 WORLD STANDINGS

Standings as of 4/17/23 - courtesy of www.wpra.com

$87,895
$65,322

$32,449
$31,867
$31,680
$28,024
$27,463
$26,641
$26,009
$24,687
$24,006
$22,485

11 Margo Crowther
12 Jessica Routier
13 Lisa Lockhart

14 llyssa Riley

15 Taycie Matthews
16 Sara Winkelman
17 Emily Beisel

18 Shelley Morgan
19 Wenda Johnson
20 Amanda Welsh

Jordon Briggs
Kassie Mowry
Jackie Ganter $50,371
Hailey Kinsel $43,288
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi $43,036
Sissy Winn $42,452
Molly Otto $38,622
Jimmie Smith-Tew  $35,682
Kelly Allen $33,401
0 Dona Kay Rule $32,753

secondary arena. The top 120 advance to one of 10 performances
in the coliseum.

Mowry and Will tied for second in the first round and won the
second round to lead the field into the short round on two runs.
They finished second in the short round to win the aggregate.

In typical Mowry fashion—she fits as much into her schedule
as possible—she made the two-hour trip from San Angelo back
to Dublin, Texas, after her performance on Thursday night so she
could ride colts and take broodmares to the vet on Friday. She
laughingly admitted in her Cowboy Channel interview following
her win that she had to set an alarm to leave for the San Angelo
short go in case she got so wrapped up riding her colts.

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 3

Mac Murray / Janis Spencer Murray, DVM
Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152

mjfarms505@aol.com ﬁ

aeiELmEs: Future Fortunes, BBR Select Sires, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic & BRN4D


http://www.facebook.com/mjfarms
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“This weather is nice and you’ve got to take advantage of it,” she
laughed. “It’s ride now or when it’s 100! I'm trying to get through
these 3-year-olds while it’s nice out and you can ride them without
worrying about them getting hot too quickly.

“This is my window right now. I have a nice group of 3-year-
olds. I don’t know how great they’ll be; I just like them. I want to
get them as far along as I can.”

Mowry will have a break from rodeos while she focuses on her
colts and the upcoming futurities. Ruby Buckle is next week and the
Old Fort Days Futurity and Oklahoma City’s Royal Crown are next
month.

While she is sitting great in the standings, Mowry said chasing a
WPRA World Championship isn’t her focus.

“It takes a lot of dedication,” she said. “It’s just never been my
thing, I love going to the BFA (World Championship Futurity).

I think that it’s so exciting; I like the thrill of the colts. I like the
hopes and dreams with the colts and the roller coaster that goes
with them. Some of them really surprise you and others break your
heart. I just love the process of it. It’s a challenge.”

What she doesn’t love is the driving and conditions involved with
rodeo.

Mowry said she’s not sure if she’ll make a Fourth of July run.
She will go back to the Calgary Stampede to defend her title. After-
ward, she might hit the Utah rodeos that are known for their better
ground conditions.

“I want to go to Calgary and the ones after that, but that’s a
month!” she said. “Nobody is riding the horses at home or doing

San Angelo Rodeo // March 31-April 14,2023, San Angelo, TX
Average on three runs:

TH E RU NDOWN w/Kassie Mowry

(P He Will Be Famous (“Will”) 17 h.“Not only is he tall, but he’s also big
all over”

8m: Mullen O-ring

sapoLE: Martin BTR

sapoLE PAD: Classic Equine ESP wool-top felt

Le6 eAR: Classic Equine Classic Fits on all four

sHoEING: Lite steel rim on all four

ree: Nutrena Pro Force Fuel

Hav: Cubeit alfalfa cubes and Grass pasture

supPLEMENTS: Forco

CONDITIONING/TRAINING REGIMEN: Just exercise.

sponsors: EquiBrand (Classic Equine & Martin Saddlery) and Signature

quine

anything with them while I’'m gone. It’s hard. You get behind on the
colts. The colts have one futurity year and that’s it, so they need to
be ready for it. That’s my big deal—the futurities—and really, that’s
what pays.

“The winter rodeos are fun. If I’'m going to keep some of these
older guys around they’re going to have to run at some rodeos be-
cause that’s where the money is at for them at this point. That’s why
Idoit”

1 Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 43.86 $9,873
2 SME One Of A Kind 16 sor.stud First Down Dash-Sugar Moon Express, Dr Nick Bar Lindsay Sears 44.19 $7,757
2 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 44.19 §7,757
4 High Valor 09s.q. Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 44.34 $6,112
5 Miss JB 165 16b.m.  The Money Depot-Shorease Famous, Dash Ta Fame Kelly Allen 44.38 $4,701
6 AValiant Nicky 13 sor.m.  Valiant Hero-Nicky Brick House, Brick House Bouncy Jimmie Smith-Tew  Kyle, Deda, Merritt Potter 44.4 $3,761
7 Birkeleys Lil Devil 12sor.m. Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Timber Allenbrand 4449 $2,821
8 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Beisel 44.64 $1,881
9 HrFameskissandtell (Rd 1 &2) & Kinda Heavenly (Finals) Shelley Morgan 44.72 $1,410
First round:

1 AValiant Nicky 13sor.m.  Valiant Hero-Nicky Brick House, Brick House Bouncy Jimmie Smith-Tew  Kyle, Deda, Merritt Potter 15.80 $6,582
2 Birkeleys Lil Devil 12sor.m. Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Timber Allenbrand 15.82 $5,171
2 (Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 15.82 $5,171

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 8

Big Things Coming This Week...

> Red Bluff Round Up - April 21-23 - View on Cowboy Channel
» UBRA Futurity — April 21-23 - facebook Live at “The Utah Barrel Racing Association” page
And next week is Ruby Buckle Guthrie & BBR World Finals!
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(Epic Leader - Percilla by Dash Ta Fame)
Dwmer: Kassiz Mowry
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CP HEWILL BEEPICZ, .‘
& Kassie Mowry 1744 l_lk_,y

lake San Angelo Champmnshfpf \
Event earnings of $25,000+ be.

LTE now over e
§400,000! S 4

EVERY DYNASTY N\,
Booked Full: ™~
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022

2023 FEE: $6,500 (& | Zafagian

LAZYK DRANCEL
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http://www.lazyeranch.net

2023 STALLIONog.NE

APRIL 27 | PREVIEW 10AM | SALE 3PM

HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CENTRAL RUBY BUCKLE RACE AT LAZY E ARENA
$1,240,000 GUARANTEED PAYOUT | APRIL 24-30, 2023 | 4D/FUTURITY/DERBY/YOUTH/BREAKAWAY

$100,000 4D SALE GRADUATE INCENTIVE

ALL GRADUATES OF THE SALE ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE $100K 4D SALE GRAD INCENTIVE FOR FUTURE YEARS
PAID QUT AT RACE HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SALE

2022 RUBY BUCKLE
SALE GRAD FUTURITY CHAMPIONS

CHAMPION RESERVE CHAMPION

OWNER/RIDER: TRICIA ALDRIDGE OWNER: MICHAEL STEPHENS
PRITZI STINSI, EDDIE STINSON RIDER: MARIA MARCENARD
BREEDER: SHANNON ACKERSTROM FIREWATER FORTUNE, TRES FORTUNE

542:’26 TOTAL EARNINGS BREEDER: JO & LATRICIA DUKE
$23,750 ToTAL EARNINGS

Il“Q
() et g G s G, 10

THERUBYBUCKLE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023



http://www.therubybuckle.com

A1D MONEY EARNING Buckskin Stallion
by the $2 Million Dollar Sire A SMOOTH GUY & out of g
AAA daughter of $20 Million Dollar Sire IVORY JAMES!

;-'-' -
Our Very 1st Foal
by Smooth Ivory!

She is something special,
out of a daughter of BJO!

2023 FEE: $1250

Includes the $500 Non Refundable Booking/Chute Fee

// seetl

*{ Seeelh

Standing at: Highpoint Performance Horses Il Pilot Point, TX // www.HighPointPerformance.com
Foilonnance H{,ms Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com // 903.816.1428
Owned By: Highview Farms LLC // Dr. Zach Bruggen DVM & Jason Eagle // 501.412.8271

PILOT POINT, TEXAS

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023



http://www.highpointperformance.com

A $6.5 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

C Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jet,

Jet Of Honor ST 102

Congratulations!

IN THE NICK A TIME e SICRY |
& Lindsey Mugg“ : £ o " Inthe Nick A Time
Wins Texarkana UPRA Rodeo! 4" El Paso, AR ProRodeo! / A &;’ Ty S & Lindsey Muggt
earning $2,363 ' 4
KG JUKEBOX HERO

& Kathy Grimes
4" 2nd Go Open & SIP Maturity VGBRA Futurity!
earning $1,996

BLAZIN HIGH OCTANE
& Nicole Driggers

T"in 1st Round, San Angelo, TX ProRodeo!
earning $1,175

BLAZIN SPITFIRE & Cheryl Murray

2" out of 141 at Queen Creek Barrel Race!
earning $603
BLAZE N PERKS &
Rusty Rae Woodward

7" Medicine Hat, AB ProRodeo!
earning $580
SHUDYSBLAZINLENA
& Teagan Lash

Win Boots & Roots Pee Wee Barrel
Race at Queen Creek ProRodeo!

BQH SB BLAZIN GLORY

& Josie Cole
5% out of 228 SC Productions i REL
Equipride Shoot Out Race! ARELC KG Jukebox Hero
& Kathy Grimes *fﬁgf;;’_, © -

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e bghbreeding@busbygh.com
ICSI Contracts Available: $7,500 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Contact Busbys 817.598.0257 or BVSS (254) 485-8280 - brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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4 Fame Fire Rocks 17sor.f.  Firewaterontherocks-W R Aces Fame, Dash Ta Fame

5 Makevegas Greatagain 18b. g. French Streaktovegas-Strawfly Dash, Strawfly Special

6 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit

7 Blazin High Octane  12s.q. Blazin Jetolena-My Bellezza, Merridoc

7 Sailor (grade) 15sor. g.

7 Miz Milania 17 m. Tres Seis-Makeala, Make It Anywhere

7 FrenchmanFireFly ~ 10sor.g.  Frosty Frenchman-Princess Bar Dash, Hot Dasher
Second round:

1 Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame

2 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame

3 High Valor 09s.q. Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form

4 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit

5 Themajorthriller 10sor.g.  Ninety Nine Goldmine-Cutters Brass Tack, Cutters Bonanza
6 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em
7 Dtf Way Ta Fire 09pal.g.  Chasin Firewater-Dtf Way To Go, Dash Ta Fame

8 Miss JB 165 16b.m.  The Money Depot-Shorease Famous, Dash Ta Fame

8 Steal Money 16 b. . First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli

10 Kaycee Killingsworth, 14.25, $627
Finals:

1 SME One Of A Kind 16 sor.stud First Down Dash-Sugar Moon Express, Dr Nick Bar

2 (Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame
3 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em
4 High Valor 09s.q. Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form

Cinch Shootout // San Angelo, TX, April 15, 2023 *unofficial

1 SME One Of A Kind 16 sor. stud First Down Dash-Sugar Moon Express, Dr Nick Bar

2 KnBam Shake DaRoom18rn.g. A Streak Of Fling-Kn Shesa Regulargirl, Nothin But Cash
3 LkShezapeasadinero 11 pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky
4 Hailey Kinsel, 25.99, $750

Broncs & Honky Tonks Spring Rodeo // Medicine Hat, AB, April 14-16, 2023

1 Little Sexcee Cowboy 16pal.g.  Guys Casanova Cowboy-Jc Simply Sexcee, Merridoc
2 Slicks SweetLlegacy ~ 15br.m.  Slick By Design-Bars Sweet Legacy, Rare Bar

3 Wild Berry Rye 11gr.g.  Berry Shiny-Super Time Jubal, Prime Time Chex

4 Jewelsrobinthecash ~ 15b.m.  Preponita-Troublesome Robin, De Bons Image

5 Billy Don Tuckcat 13blk.g.  Dually Cat-Kinda Ketchy, Caught Me Lookin

Taycie Matthews Mission Ranch 15.83
Janet Staton 15.89
Summer Kosel 15.9

Nicole Driggers 15.92
Jackie Ganter 15.92
Katie Halbert 15.92
Amanda Welsh 15.92
Kassie Mowry 14.04
Shelley Morgan 14.12
Dona Rule 14.13
Summer Kosel 14.16
Ilyssa Riley 14.17
Hailey Kinsel 14.2

Jennifer Driver 14.22
Kelly Allen 14.23
Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses  14.23
Lindsay Sears 13.88
Kassie Mowry 14.00
Hailey Kinsel 14.04
Dona Rule 14.12
Lindsay Sears 138

Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 14.42
Sherry Cervi Jessi Fish 19.48
Taylor Manning 12.55
Bradi Whiteside 12.67
Caitlin McArthur 12.75
Rene Leclercq 12.79
Lakota Bird 12.83

$4,074
$3,134
$2,507
$1,175
$1,175
$1,175
$1,175

$6,582
$5,642
$4.701
$4,074
$3,134
$2,507
$1,881
$1,097
$1,097

$4.875
$3,657
$2,438
$1,219

$3,000
§2,250
$1,500

$2,576
$2,189
$1,803
$1,545
$1,288

6 Cora Guest, 12.92, $901; 7 Rusty Rae Woodward, 12.95, $580; 7 Edesse Descoteaux, 12.95, $580; 9 Dawn Vandersteen, 12.98, $386; 9 Kyla Simmons, 12.98, $386; 9 Tara Wilkin-

son, 12.98, $386; 12 Kennedy Smith, 12.99, $258

He who does not
love does not know

God, for God is love.
— 1John 4:8

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

First Down Dash
51105 Gallant Jet

Rider/Owner/Breeder: Lindsay Sears

SME One Of A Kind & Lindsay Sears

Rocket Wrangler
Dash For Cash 5197

Find A Buyer
B

si114

First Prize Rose 51102

598 Rose Bug
5196

SME One Of A Kind

2016 Sorrel Stallion

_ Flit Bar
Dr Nick Bar

Este Tag

Sugar Moon Express

Six Fols
ngys Blue Jeans 5190
5181

Lady Bugs Martha
SI89y g

SAN ANGELO SHOOTOUT CHAMPIONS
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Frenchmans Guy Winners:.

THE DRAGON ROLL e
& Keyla Costa
- Reserve CHAMPION

Logandale, NV ProRodeo!
earning $5,906

KF FAMOUS FRENCHMAN
& Nina Shirey

- Wins Sat Youth! 2" in Sat Panty
Raid Futurity! 7"in Open
out of 460 runners!

earning $2,205

FRENCH FRY GUY

& Heather Coombs

- 2" Sat Open & 3" Sun Open &
Average, Spring Fling Barrel
Race, Winnemucca, NV!

earning $665 Yo s i =5 ST e
A Smooth Guy Winners... T e
MS SMOOTHIE 2023 Breeding Fees:
& Erika Boucher FRENCHMANS GUY 2023 FEE: $6,000
- 2" Sat Derby & 6™ Sat Open (ICSI & Limited Frozen)
Panty Raid Futurity! A SMOOTH GUY 2023 FEE: $3,500 (ICS! only)
Eaining 31,949 IMA SPECIAL KINDAGUY 2023 FEE: $2,000
MR SASSY FRENCHMAN 2023 FEE: $3,000
Special Considerations - Mares with Earnings Over 550,000+
LUCKY WONDER HORSE 2023 FEE: $3,000
Special Considerations - Mares with Earnings of $50,000+
BiLt, DEs, CHAD, BiLLy, BRMDO]{?BRADY MYERS
onery EQUIBRAND e wbieasmatom 7 wW FRENCHMANSGUY.com [ o8 2202

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023



http://www.frenchmansguy.com
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Why use a nebulizer on your equine athlete?

Easwr Breathing =
. 8Better Performance!

Respiratory issues are common in horses including allergies, asthma, COPD and EIPD
{bleeders). An equine nebulizer quickly and effectively distributes medication exactly
here it needs to go in the respiratory system.Equi-Resp Elite system is scientifically

ELITE EQUINE NEBULIZER
SYSTEM

The Gold Standard in Equine Nebulization!
Our proven, powerful unit specifically designed for deep
issues such as bleeder, asthma, heaves and serious
allergies. Perfect for longer treatments.

$725

EQUI-MIST COMPLETE

Easy to Use, Portable, Convenient and No Cords!
. | The easiest battery-operated system on the market.
A%, Silent and charges anywhere your cell phone charges.
{ Use the MIST for light allergies and maintenance.
Gonvenient to use at events.

$600

ALL-IN-ONE SYSTEM

Everything You Need!

The best of both worlds! The Elite for deep
issues and |onger treatments is ideal to keep
at the barn. Take our Equi-Mist with you on
the road to give a treatment anywhere
without the need for electricity.

$950

www.EquiResp.com

$150 Off ALL-IN-ONE using coupon code BRR150 Equi-Resp "ebulﬂl systems are
$100 Off EQUI-MIST COMPLETE using coupon code BRR100C / /;{ /m,gg ﬁ{{ﬁ{f){(‘,{f J/

$100 Off ELITE using coupon code BSRmo What,s in Y R program?

Respiratory & Wound Care Products for the Equine Market

To order an Equi-Resp System with SilvaPlex Solution, contact: Tonda Collins, Owner | (405) 317-3396 | equiresp@pldi.net | Financing available through Paypal

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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Bryant and Play Angry Rise at DWPH Jackpot

DWPH Progressive Jackpot // April 12,2023, Porterville, CA 2D 1 Ddna Jocelyn Juanita Burk 17.743 $34
3D 1 Ramona Juanita Burk 18.263 2
Open 4D 1 MT Dont Question Me Bonnie Fahoum 20.042 $17
1D 1 Play Angry Reese Bryant 17123 141
2 Driftwood Jelly Kaitlin Henard 17.246 $108  Futurity
3 (atQuackin Amanda Enzenauer 17.475 $78 1D 1 Famous Blue Oceans Charleen Ornellas 17.529 $50
2D 1 Dashin Walkin Chica Bethany Unruh 17.637 $120 2D 1 FiringGunsInTraffic Deven Warren 18.606 $34
2 Just Dealin Smart Brooke Bingham 17.647 $92
3 Strippin for the mob Jillian Nunes -Silva 17.715 %67  Derby
3D 1 Ramona Juanita Burk 18.263 $80 1D 1 Strippin for the Mob Jillian Nunes -Silva 17.715 $32
2 Howie Driftin Tomgirl Charleen Ornellas 18.278 $62 2D 1 Cadillacs N Lions Jordan Vollmer 22719 821
3 FiringGunslinTraffic Deven Warren 18.606 $45
4D 1 Naughtypalooza Sabrina Gilbert 19.307 %60
2 MT Dont Question Me Bonnie Fahoum 20.042 %46
3 Vegas Kynlee Perry 20.235 $34
Youth
1D 1 Play Angry Reese Bryant 17123 $39

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 8

Midwest Horse Fair & Rodeo // April 14-15, 2023, Madison, Wi

1 RIL Cantbullymyfame 14 pal.m.  Cantbullythisquy-Paris Model Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Tasia Behnke 13.97 $1,384
2 FlitTa Heaven 12sor.g.  JL DashTa Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit Cindy Patrick 13.98 $1,186
3 Jillian Zaun, 14.12, $988; 4 McKayla Zimbauer, 14.16, $857; 5 Ronda Casey, 14.18, $659; 6 Stephanie McCready, 14.19, $527; 7 Kricket Gintner, 14.21, $395; 8 Emily Griffin,
14.22, $264; 9 Sissy Warren, 14.29, $198; 10 Jamie Lenzner, 14.3, $132

Atoka Pro Rodeo // April 14-15, 2023, Atoka, OK
1 Dee Bigham, 16.34, $979; 2 Ryan lvy, 16.36, $839; 3 JJ Baldwin, 16.37, $699; 4 Kelly Allen, 16.38, $606; 5 Kimmie Wall, 16.53, $466; 6 Abby Pursifull, 16.63, $373; 7 Tiffany
Segotta, 16.65, $233; 7 Bailey Witt, 16.65, $233; 9 llyssa Riley, 16.82, $140; 10 Martha Smith, 16.85, $93

GASTRO-PLEX rruen

=P

"Gastro-Plex promotes a healthy gut and contains

researched ingredients to help reduce the risk of colic

L

which plays an important role in keeping my horses ~ ERUINE

healthy, happy and focused on the task at hand.”

Pete (en

www.medvetpharm.com B n 0

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023 n
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1 MILLION SIRE!

TRAFFIC'S TOP 5 BARREL HORSES:

1 Stoli My Guy - $205,822
2 Letta Traffic Do It - $105,314
"3 Be My Valentine Guy - $71,757
4 Traffic Guy Pay Day - $59,749
5 Playing In Traffic - $43,6006

-

hmans Guy A&—:Jm jTraffics 193 (Dash Thru Traffic)

R S

2023 Fee: $2,500 Lra

Uy

Frozen Semen Available L : \J -
Contact Us for Frozen Semen/ICS! Discounts! h 7
- 3 T N/N for All 5-Panel Tests
® O = Fsa e /

_ ownep v: Chad & Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusgh@gmail.com
' 5 \_- ) B E U S HOME OF TRAFFIC GUY, ROARRR, FRENCH EMPIRE & MP MY GOODBYE STINGS

) et e STANDING AT: Highpoint Performance Horses , Pilot Point, TX | www.HighPointPerformance.com
). QUARTER UGS BREEDING MANAGER: Christi Christensen, christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com | 903.816.1428

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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Already Sire of a Stakes . {
WINNER on the track!’ = 14
- HEAR ME ROARRR SI 98 'f

; \_\ : \,_.\

sire: TRES S Tres Seis X'Dash Ta Vanila,'Dash Ta Fame >

Sire of Barrel Earners of $2.8 Million!
& sire of Race Earners of $25.5 Million!

pam: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE
ALSO THE DAM OF:

ROSAS CANTINA CC; vure: $418,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alan Woodbury

- 4X NFR Qualifier
- NFR Round WINNER
- Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

2023 FEe: $2,500 vLre

Frozen Semen Available

» 2X Futurity CHAMPION & Futurity Round Winner

B, uper B g s 7" Old Fort Days Futurity Finals
i A 3 ORAI
@ $¥'\& @ngg, + Arena Record Holder & Multiple 1D Wins

owneo gy: Chad & Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusgh@gmail.com
B E U S HOME OF TRAFFIC GUY, ROARRR, FRENCH EMPIRE & MP MY GOODBYE STINGS

QUARTER HORSES STANDING AT: Highpoint Performance Horses , Pilot Point, TX | www.HighPointPerformance.com
BREEDING MANAGER: Christi Christensen, christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com | 903.816.1428

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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Wenda Johnson & Steal Money Cash In At Logandale

By Tanya Randall

Three-time National Finals Rodeo qualifier Wenda Johnson and
Steal Money (“Mo”) pocketed $8,146 at the $17,500-added Clark
County Fair & Rodeo, held April 12-14 in Logandale, Nevada.

Johnson and the 7-year-old gelding, owned by Highpoint Perfor-
mance Horses, were the very first runners in slack after the opening
night’s performance.

“The goal for my run on Mo was to stay safe on the ground and
let him pick his path,” said Johnson, a nurse practitioner. “His runs
are all fairly consistent, therefore I strive to let him go to his spots
and leave him alone as much as possible.”

Like all of the great horses Johnson is known for, Mo is by First
Moonflash. The gelding is out of the Stoli mare Im Chica Stoli. Un-
der the ownership of Tres Mesa Horses, Mo was started on the bar-
rels by Luis Hernandez. He spent the first half of his 5-year-old year
with Kassie Mowry and won the Elite HHA Futurity before coming
in clutch for Johnson at the Calgary Stampede that summer. Mo has
been Johnson’s high-money earner at her last two NFR appearances.

“Mo has so many special qualities and quite the personality. He

is full of life, can be such a character, and loves to compete. He
was slightly fresh after traveling to Nevada, but when it was time to
compete he was focused and ready to run,” Johnson noted.
Last fall, Mo and his stablemate Macgyver Moonflash (“Mac”) were
sold by Tres Mesa Horses to Highpoint. Hernandez made the move
with the geldings so the program that already had three NFR quali-
fications stayed intact.

Johnson is on the road for her fourth straight NFR qualifica-
tion. Logandale was her first stop on the California run of ro-
deos highlighted by the $21,000-added Red Bluff Round-Up and
$28,500-added Clovis Rodeo.

“A friend was looking for someone to travel with for the Califor-
nia run and I had never gone before,” said Johnson. “I was free and
up for the adventure, so we entered Logandale for the first time on
our way out to California.”

The win in Logandale bumped her from 34th in the WPRA
World Standings to 19th with $24,003. Johnson only entered eight
rodeos over the lucrative winter run. She tied for fourth at Fort
Worth ($6,760), made the Championship Round at Rodeo Houston
($8,000) and placed in the second round at San Angelo ($1,099)
before winning Logandale.

Johnson also won the Timed Event Challenge at the Quarter
horse show during Fort Worth and placed at a few high-stakes open
races with her Highpoint-owned duo.

“There are always some great races to go to all year round, but
during the winter in Texas it is especially fun,” she said. “It was an
enjoyable few months because of the variety of high stakes bar-
rel races, rodeos, and Quarter Horse shows to attend. Fach event
provided the opportunity for me to enjoy time with the horses and
spoil them with cookies.”

Johnson said she’ll make her summer plans soon.

“Unfortunately, that doesn’t include the Xtreme Million Finals
that was moved to Reno the first part of June because we have a
family trip that conflicts,” said Johnson, who won the inaugural

Clark County Fair & Rodeo // Logandale, NV, April 12-16, 2023

LOGANDALE PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS
Steal Money & Wenda Johnson

First Down Dash
s1 105

Marcy Darlin
sl 100y 9

Ma&'or Rime
Nagano Moon 51104

98] Tilted Moon

Steal Money 18

5189, 2016 Bay Gelding

First To Flash
s1106

First Moonflash
51122

First Down Dash
51105

Strawberry Silk
51105

o Streakin La Jolla
Streakin Chica 5199

191 Loca Chica
5198

ider: Wenda Johnson; Owner: Highpoint Performance Horses; Breeder: J Santos Espinoza

TH E R UNDOWN w/Wenda Johnson

Steal Money (“Mo”)

BIT: Josey Go Round

sappLE: Josey Ultimate — sapoL pap: 35 Saddle Pad

LE6 GeAR: Classic Equine — sHoeinG: Steel all the way around
reen: Purina Ultium Gastric Care and Super Sport

Hav: Grass and alfalfa — suppiements: Smart Pak

Stoli
5199

Im Chica Stoli
51101

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Silver Horse Care Nebulizer

CONDITIONING/TRAINING RecIMEN: The conditioning and exercise regimen is the
same as it has always been. Luis (Hernandez) keeps them in shape with
a conditioning regimen of trotting, loping, and some barrel practice.
sponsors: OF Nutraceuticals, Kimes Jeans, JW Brooks Custom Hats, Silver
Horse Care, Purina Feeds, Ultimate PEMF Sales and Equilytes by Vetline.
THANKS: A special thanks to my husband and family, the owners of Mac
(Macgyver Moonflash) and Mo— Highpoint Performance Horses and
Luis Hernandez.

Xtreme Million. “However, I am free to head to Calgary again for
the third time and am looking forward to the beautiful scenery,
amazing people, and great weather. My family will get to join me
at various times, and I am looking forward to the memories we will

build.

1 Steal Money 16 b. . First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses  17.09 $8,146
2 The Dragon Roll 15sor.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Tellhericalled, Dash Ta Fame Keyla Costa 17.13 $5,906
2 Dashs Centerfold 11ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Diamonds Tiny Effort, Proudest Effort Sue Smith 17.13 $5,906
4 Famous Home Girl 15b.m.  Down Home Dash-Famous Aunt Martha, Dash Ta Fame Suzanne Brooks 17.18 $4,073
5 Famous Hayday 12b.q. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito  Paige Jones 173 $2,851
5 SH Stylish And Sly 11b.g.  Sly Cooper-Stylish Spice, Docs Stylish Oak (asey Mathis 173 $2,851
7 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Beisel 17.34 $2,037
8 Fortune N Fame 07ch.g.  DashTaFame-Already In Love, Corona Cartel Kathryn Hawkins Suzanne Brooks 17.35 $1,833
9 Skyy Blue 13gr.g.  Stoli-Sweeten My Dreams, Runaway Rebel Ashley Castleberry 17.36 $1,629
10 Chargin Ta Fame 14sor.g.  DashTa Fame-Charge A Moon, Bully Bullion Ivy Hurst 17.38 $1,426
11 Fit Six 15sor.m.  Laico Ladiesman-Flit Priss, Flit Bar Beggar Kellie Collier 17.41 $1,222

12 Lakken Bice, 17.45, $916; 12 Sara Winkelman, 17.45, $916; 14 Kailey Mitton, 17.47, $509; 14 Shelley Morgan, 17.47, $509

BARREL RACING REPORT

April 18,2023 14



Meuth, Nicholas & Kardosz Capitalize in Waco

McGregor Lion’s Club Barrels, BBQ, & Cars // April 14-16, 2023, Waco, TX 2 Firewater Ta Party Kaycee Killingsworth 15.160 $657.42
3 VFWishbone Red Bryana Lehrmann 15.160 $657.42
Saturday Open 4 Prison Break Pilsner Kimmi Byler 15.176 $363.68
1D 1 Valentine Xpress Scarlett Meuth 14995  $1,038.26 5 Whidbey Ember Mandola 15.224 $195.83
2 Roll O Lena Alexis Raye Lynch 15.126 $849.49 2D 1 Schnazzy Preslie Reid 15.650 $769.31
3 Money On The Six Gracen Harman 15.138 $629.25 2 Thomaz Valinda Moore 15.651 $547.85
4 Whidbey Ember Mandola 15.189 $409.01 3 Reckless Roxie Ashley Nelson 15.651 $547.85
5 Scarlette Kyle Leleux 15.218 $220.24 4 French Bold Dash JayJay McMahan 15.656 $303.06
2D 1 Flashy Red Flame Emma Smith 15.509 $865.22 5 Streakin French Star Preslie Reid 15.661 $163.19
2 MJFly Bye Lane Bryana Lehrmann 15.515 $707.91 3D 1 Money King Too Jenna Beth Blair 16.137 $615.45
3 Little Bitta Fame Brooke Krolczyk 15.534 $524.38 2 Blondie Bomb Jayci Lee Byler 16.143 $503.55
4 Special Bid of Frost Dawn Fryar 15.547 $340.84 3 JCNitros Amaretto Brittany Brandt 16.153 $373.00
5 BFour Leigh Anne Robertson 15.562 $183.53 4 Heavens Not Stoppin Terri Vester 16.164 $242.45
3D 1 BugginTa Be Shawnee  Jacque Woolman 16.016 $692.18 5 NR Awholelottachex Diann Giffin 16.170 $130.55
2 Sheza Ritz on Fire Lisa Ogden 16.036 $566.33 4D 1 Nitros Double Frost Jenna Beth Blair 16.643 $461.59
3 DH Fames Super Glory Kelly Koerth 16.050 $419.50 2 Packin Straight Firewater ~ Tammy Simpson 16.666 $377.66
4 GG Ananias Reece 16.053 $272.68 3 Eyelittle Lena (otie Suter 16.670 $279.75
5 The Nick of Tyme Terri Vester 16.070 $146.83 4 Mystreaksarefabulous Shawn Fields 16.676 $181.84
4D 1 DFS Special Sambo Drew Duckworth 16.498 $519.13 5 Wrong Way May Stephanie Vondra 16.680 $97.91
2 Wrong Way May Stephanie Vondra 16.522 $424.74 5D 1 Boons Smart Lil Dual Sherry Alligood 17.21 $307.73
3 Thisbullyisspecial Tami Cates 16.531 $314.63 2 Separate Luv for M21 Lori Berryman 17.301 $251.78
4 Civil War Hero Mandi Cleveland 16.547 $204.51 3 Sailie Shawn Smith 17.327 $186.50
5 KN Fabulous Cricket Blair Gaines 16.557 $110.12 4 FCStraight Firewater Sage LoBue 17.385 $121.23
5D 1 Packin Straight Firewater ~ Tammy Simpson 17.030 $346.09 5 The Nick of Tyme Terri Vester 17.470 $65.28
2 Shorty Mego Sally French 17.031 $283.16
3 Traffic Colonel (assidy Rabb 17.050 $209.75 Friday Open
4 Hez Got A Caboose Kyle Etchart 17.078 $136.34 1D 1 SR Stairway TaHeaven Addyson Kardosz 15.087 $586.88
5 Rare Corona Gone Mandi Cleveland 17.084 $73.41 2 Dats A Looker Makala Pierce 15319 $352.13
3 Warlano Faith Field 15.408 $234.75
Sunday Open 2D 1 Letta Kelly Do It Makala Pierce 15.607 $489.06
1D 1 Perrywater Dash Skyler Nicholas 15.132 $923.18

McGregor Lions Club Continued on Page 19

_$1 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY 51 105, ON A HIGH 51 113

Congratulations!

DM SISSY HAYDAY & Hailey Kinsel

Reserve CHAMPION San Angelo, IX ProRodeo!
earning $13,452

Coajfav‘://m‘ma:.
LION IN JULES
& Amberleigh Moore
Wins SIP 1st Go & 2™ in Open
1st Go, 2™ in SIP Futurity
Average & 3™ Open

Futurity Average, VGBRA Futurity!
earning $11,981

HOUSE OF LIONS
& Gretchen Miller
4% in Fri. Open, Xtreme Redmond
eaming $600

FROGHOLLOW SILK LION
& Nichole Kelly
11" Open Average VGBRA Maturity!
eaming $993

stanoie ar: Pride Farms, Coleman, OK » www. PRIDE-FARMS.com

Performance Horses
* 605.695.3901 * bryel@zesterra.com

April 18,2023 15

FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
+ Mortality & Related Coverages
- Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic Additions
+ Also covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...
18 Years Experience!

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com
WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT

STALLIOM/BREEDING MANAG



http://www.gethorseinsurance.com
http://www.pride-farms.com

Selling at the 2023 Ruby Buckle Stallion Owners Select Sale!

EPIC SPICE

Sorrel colt, foaled 3/6/22 (Epic Leader - Tres Spice by Tres Se

OUTSTANDING COLT, | REMENDOUS TRY

By the incredible EPIC LEADER, today's hottest barrel sire with rapidly exploding progeny earnings of over $2.6 Million!
Sire of EPIC GUY (LTE $565K+) and CP HE WILL BE EPIC (LTE $360K) etc. A daughter of the legendary race and barrel sire
TRES SEIS, Tres Spice is a 2-time Los Alamitos winner and finalist in the prestigious Grade 1 $1,130,000 Ed Burke Million Futurity, etc.
Tres Seis daughters have produced race earners of over $30 Million and barrel winnings of $2.1 Million!

m{ \T\] C PINK BUCKLE, RUBY B-U_t-KLE, FUTURE FORTUNES, OKLAHOMA-BRED
M INQUIRIES TO: BUTCH WISE/MONTY MCNAIR/MATT WITMAN

9601 LAZY E DRIVEs GUTHRIE, OK 73044 405/282-3437
WWW.LAZYERANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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Selling at the 2023 Ruby Buckle Stallion Owners Select Sale!

TRES RUBEY

BaVLillY, foaled 4/26/22 (Tres Seis - Ole Auntie Em by Dash Ta Fame)

LB Ucs %

Q

SUPERIOR INDIVIDUAL WITHAGRE D, BONE & CONFORMATION

By the legendary TRES SEIS, sire of barrel earners of over $4.5 Million including the TRES MOVIDAS (LTE $329,931),
TRES CARESS (LTE $212,576), SUZYTRESSEIS (LTE $172,249), etc. She's a daughter of Ole Auntie Em, a Grade 1 finalist at
Ruidoso Downs and earner of $20,193. Dam sire is the great DASH TA FAME, sire of barrel eamers of over $24 Million.

E Py @
7 S FUTURE FORTUNES, PINK BUCKLE, IHUB‘I’ BUCKLE, TRIPLE CROWN RUIDOSO, OKLAHOMA BRED
Mm@mﬂﬁ[ C]]_._g[l INQUIRIES TO: BUTCH WISE/MONTY McNAIR/MATT WITMAN
% .

9601 LAZY E DRIVEs GUTHRIE, OK 73044 405/282-3437
WWW.LAZYERANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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S1 94 - LTe: $25,974

First Down Dash x Rona’s Covergirl, Rona’s Ryon
Progeny Earnings: $155,000

2023 Fee: $2,250

Includes Fee[First Shipment & payment to...

Multiple incentives to provide

you with more pIﬂCES to run for Tomorrows Legends // Breeders Challenge

. & Legends Of the South for your resulting foal!
MILLIONS in payouts!! 8 y g
*you will be listed as the nominator

Incentives: Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle Future Fortunes, Royal Crown, WPRA-PESI,
Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge,
Tommorows Legends, BRIF, Cornhusker, C-N Futurity, Legends of the South & VGBRA

RUNLLOTS
CORNHUSHER ~ \g Srerrcls
(L) amlo ¥4
CCENY”

Standing at KANSAS CENTER FOR EQUINE REPRODUCTION
760 N 950th Rd - Lawrence KS, 66047 // vet@kansasequinerepro.com - (785) 813-56922

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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McGregor Lions Club Continued From Page 15

2 Louise
3 Little Bitta Fame
3D 1 Back The Blue
2 We RWho We Are
3 Kryptonite Flash
4D 1 WinYoBuxOnAFlit
2 La (aliente Viejo
3 Cisco Kid
5D 1 Nitros Double Frost
2 Ruby
3 Roastedtoperfection

Open Average

1D 1 Fortune In Fuel
2 Mistys Blazin Success
3 MJFly Bye Lane

2D 1 Transcending Ta Fame
2 Back The Blue
3 Just Winnin

3D 1 Unfaded Fame
2 Nitros Double Frost
3 Civil War Hero

4D 1 Wicked Hancock
2 Lune Beaucoup
3 Splatter

5D 1 SK SmashNDashRebel
2 Tattooed Moon Bugs
3 Yolei

Saturday BBR

1D 1 Valentine Xpress
2 Roll O Lena
3 Money OnThe Six

Home of Dinero /ine of World Champions, Wedlliple TN Qualifiers & Kookie of the Jear!

——— —

Makala Pierce
Brooke Krolczyk
Lori Zabel
Harper Jade Sanchez
Becky Sickel
Shelly Lilley
Julie Brannen
Tylee Tuerck
Jenna Beth Blair
Christy Frakes
Ellyse Wissel

Kayli Morris
Allison Williams
Bryana Lehrmann
Julie Erkamaa
Lori Zabel

Ryann Lee Pedone
Lori Zabel

Jenna Beth Blair
Mandi Cleveland
River Stuckey
River Stuckey
Kylei Vale

Brooke Chron
Emily Minchew
KyleiVale

Scarlett Meuth
Alexis Raye Lynch
Gracen Harman

15.703
15.713
16.108
16.180
16.194
16.671
16.692
16.715
17.112
17.144
17.170

15.456
15.477
15.537
15.981
16.030
16.064
16.480
16.534
16.540
17.158
17.202
17.368
17.668
18.747
19.390

14.995
15.126
15.138

$293.44
$195.63
$391.25
$234.75
$156.50
$293.44
$176.06
$117.38
$195.63
$117.38

$78.25

$481.35
$288.81
$192.54
$401.13
$240.68
$160.45
$320.90
$192.54
$128.36
$240.68
$144.41

$96.27
$160.45

$96.27

$64.18

$1,038.26
$849.49
$629.25

4 Whidbey
5 Scarlette
2D 1 Flashy Red Flame
2 MJFly Bye Lane
3 Little Bitta Fame
4 Special Bid of Frost
5 BFour
3D 1 Buggin Ta Be Shawnee
2 Sheza Ritz on Fire
3 DH Fames Super Glory
4 GG
5 The Nick of Tyme
4D 1 DFS Special Sambo
2 Wrong Way May
3 Thisbullyisspecial
4 Civil War Hero
5 KN Fabulous Cricket
5D 1 Packin Straight Firewater
2 Shorty Mego
3 Traffic Colonel
4 Hez Got A Caboose
5 Rare Corona Gone

Sunday BBR

1D 1 Perrywater Dash
2 Firewater Ta Party
3 VFWishbone Red
4 Prison Break Pilsner
5 Whidbey

2D 1 Schnazzy
2 Thomaz
3 Reckless Roxie

Reserve CHAMPION San Angelo, TX ProRodeo!
earning $13,452

5" Logandale, NV ProRodeo!.
earning $2,851

POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

(Drifts Chip x Dnifting Tule, Driftwood lke)
2023 Fee: $1500

BARREL RACING REPORT

PC FRENCHMANS HAY DAY

(Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2023 Fee: Private Treaty

Ember Mandola
Kyle Leleux
Emma Smith
Bryana Lehrmann
Brooke Krolczyk
Dawn Fryar

Leigh Anne Robertson
Jacque Woolman
Lisa Ogden

Kelly koerth
Ananias Reece
Terri Vester

Drew Duckworth
Stephanie Vondra
Tami Cates

Mandi Cleveland
Blair Gaines
Tammy Simpson
Sally French
(assidy Rabb
Kyle Etchart
Mandi Cleveland

Skyler Nicholas
Kaycee Killingsworth
Bryana Lehrmann
Kimmi Byler

Ember Mandola
Preslie Reid

Valinda Moore
Ashley Nelson

15.189
15.218
15.509
15.515
15.534
15.547
15.562
16.016
16.036
16.050
16.053
16.070
16.498
16.522
16.531
16.547
16.557
17.030
17.031
17.050
17.078
17.084

15.132
15.160
15.160
15.176
15.224
15.650
15.651
15.651

$409.01
$220.24
$865.22
$707.91
$524.38
$340.84
$183.53
$692.18
$566.33
$419.50
$272.68
$146.83
$519.13
$424.74
$314.63
$204.51
$110.12
$346.09
$283.16
$209.75
$136.34

$73.41

$923.18
$657.42
$657.42
$363.68
$195.83
$769.31
$547.85
$547.85

McGregor Lions Club Continued on Page 22
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$6 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

2023 Fee: $3,000
S1 103 ($399,057) V E R S I 0 N FROZEN SEMEN - Limited Book
ICS! FEE: $1500

Holland Ease SI 103 - The Jubilee Diamond Si 109 (Runaway Winner)

Congratulations!
CHAMPAGNEDIAMOND & Amber Spencer UPSTREAM JACK & Jillette Atkinson
Wins Sun Open & 2™ R_un For The 6™ in Fri. Open, 3™ in Sat. Open, 2nd in Fri
Money, SWDC, Salina, UT & Sat. Maturity, Dash For Dollars, Ogden, UT
earning $2,233 earning $2,947

A S
@) F a2 (D) Wy @ o5+ comm s ~)oc
Eligibiliies: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes, Breeders Challenge, Tomorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Cowboy States,
Colorado Classic, VGBRA, Southwest Desert Classic, TQHA Barrel Incentive, TQHA Race Incentive, Texas Accredited,
ﬁ 'ﬁ | UQHRA Racing, Idaho OHA Bitterroat, Los Alamitos Racing
"‘h Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
hk k; LAL Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM {/ 903.816.1428
Per Iurm.mu.. Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS L PuRe aﬁ @ (

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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W2l alye... "
/'!""y" ” /_,(/# /
#3 7«&0117/ S'z/'s ¢ #6 Derby Sire
27,4 Hiltion in Earrungs in 2022/

sl @

&
siRe: Designer Red @
pam: Dreams of Blue ()

(Dream On Dancer) i

Million 10 Money Earners £

$4.76 Mi '? of over $100K! &
Barrel Sire: 1 SLICK N BLACK — $268,940 t
Earner 2 SLICKS LIL AMIGO — $260,109 |
$14'833 Aver&gE/ . 3 SLICK LANE TA FAME — $243,234 swi7joc

4 SLICK SWINGIN — $224,954

5 RR TOOSLICK EYE MIST — $138,181
6 MAKANA — $136,359

7 IMASLICKBUG — $126,050

8 HANKS SLICK DESIGN — $111,911

9 SLICKS SWEET LEGACY — $108,704
10 BLR SORRY NOT SORRY — $101171

Top 10 all by Different Dam Sires!!

4 { AN UTUR:
" ' FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR $21 MILLION IN INCENTIVES! ToR. GUN
e | M ﬁw e 2023 FEE: $3,000 (ICSI FEE: $1,500) V
T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
H lk& ‘\ | Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Performance Horses ' g gy
PILOT POINT, TEXAS Epums Si9) = GO &fl@,ﬂ! ./

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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McGregor Lions Club Continued From Page 19

4 French Bold Dash
5 Streakin French Star
3D 1 Money King Too
2 Blondie Bomb
3 JCNitros Amaretto
4 Heavens not stoppin
5 NR Awholelottachex
4D 1 Nitros Double Frost
2 Packin Straight Firewater
3 EyelLittle Lena
4 Mystreaksarefabulous
5 Wrong Way May
5D 1 Boons Smart Lil Dual
2 Separate Luv for M21
3 Sailie
4 FCStraight Firewater
5 The Nick of Tyme

Friday BBR
1D 1 SR Stairway TaHeaven
2 Dats A Looker
3 Warlano
2D 1 Letta Kelly Do It
2 Louise
3 Little Bitta Fame
3D 1 Back The Blue
2 We RWho We Are
3 Kryptonite Flash
4D 1 WinYoBuxOnAFlit
2 La (aliente Viejo
3 Cisco Kid
5D 1 Nitros Double Frost
2 Ruby
3 Roastedtoperfection

Bonus Race Finals
1D 1 SR Stairway TAHeaven
2 Roll 0 Lena
3 Perrywater Dash
4 VFWishbone Red
2D 1 Early Easter Mornin
2 VF Naturally Famous
3 LettaKelly Do It
4 Thomaz
3D 1 Back The Blue
2 Money King Too
3 Blondie Bomb
4 Back The Blue
4D 1 Nitros Double Frost
2 Mystreaksarefabulous
3 Cruiser
4 Unfaded Fame
5D 1 Nitros Double Frost
2 Roastedtoperfection
3 Cruiser
4 Bonita Slick

Friday Youth

1D 1 SR Stairway TAHeaven
2D 1 Hollywoods Pistol

3D 1 We RWho We Are

4D 1 Cisco Kid

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Valentine Xpress
2 Roll O Lena

2D 1 My French Edition

BARREL RACING REPORT

JayJay McMahan
Preslie Reid
Jenna Beth Blair
Jayci Lee Byler
Brittany Brandt
Terri Vester
Diann Giffin
Jenna Beth Blair
Tammy Simpson
(otie Suter
Shawn Fields
Stephanie Vondra
Sherry Alligood
Lori Berryman
Shawn Smith
Sage LoBue

Terri Vester

Addyson Kardosz
Makala Pierce
Faith Field
Makala Pierce
Makala Pierce
Brooke Krolczyk
Lori Zabel
Harper Jade Sanchez
Becky Sickel
Shelly Lilley
Julie Brannen
Tylee Tuerck
Jenna Beth Blair
Christy Frakes
Ellyse Wissel

Addyson Kardosz
Alexis Raye Lynch
Skyler Nicholas
Bryana Lehrmann
Wes Tucker

Lori Zabel
Makala Pierce
Valinda Moore
Lori Zabel

Jenna Beth Blair
Jayci Lee Byler
Lori Zabel

Jenna Beth Blair
Shawn Fields
Tina Meinkowsky
Lori Zabel

Jenna Beth Blair
Ellyse Wissel

Tina Meinkowsky
Cheyenne Bouse

Addyson Kardosz
Emily Lyons

Harper Jade Sanchez
Tylee Tuerck

Scarlett Meuth
Alexis Raye Lynch
Leddy Gaines

15.656
15.661
16.137
16.143
16.153
16.164
16.170
16.643
16.666
16.670
16.676
16.680
17.21
17.301
17.327
17.385
17.470

15.087
15319
15.408
15.607
15.703
15.713
16.108
16.180
16.194
16.671
16.692
16.715
17.112
17.144
17.170

15.087
15.126
15.132
15.160
15.591
15.603
15.607
15.651
16.108
16.137
16.143
16.180
16.643
16.676
16.811
16.820
17.112
17.170
17332
17.347

15.087
15.879
16.180
16.715

14.995
15.126
15.714

$303.06
$163.19
$615.45
$503.55
$373.00
$242.45
$130.55
$461.59
$377.66
$279.75
$181.84

$97.91
$307.73
$251.78
$186.50
$121.3

$65.28

$586.88
$352.13
$234.75
$489.06
$293.44
$195.63
$391.25
$234.75
$156.50
$293.44
$176.06
$117.38
$195.63
$117.38

$78.25

$174.00
$130.50
$87.00
$43.50
$174.00
$130.50
$87.00
$43.50
$174.00
$130.50
$87.00
$43.50
$174.00
$130.50
$87.00
$43.50
$174.00
$130.50
$87.00
$43.50

$78.75
$78.75
$78.75
$78.75

$102.38
$68.25
$102.38

2 Hollywoods Pistol
3D 1 S.0. Kama Winner

2 Angels Coco Corona
4D 1 Timetochill

2 Megs Last Caddy

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Perrywater Dash

2 Whidbey
2D 1 Lacey lady bugs

2 KN Fabulous Ladyluck
3D 1 Got To Get A Gun

2 KN Chain Smoker
4D 1 Skippy

2 Bella

Youth Average
1 Hollywoods Pistol

Saturday Hit Barrel
1D 1 Bar B Arabella Bug
2 Double Lucy
2D 1 Spoonfulla Firewater
2 Peace Love and Bugs
3D 1 Catch Me In Paris
2 Alidash

Sunday Hit Barrel

1D 1 Bar B Arabella Bug
2D 1 Pipers Magic

3D 1 Be A Blazin Magnolia

Emily Lyons
Megan Steelman
Kenzie Harmon
Makenzie Tallas
Reid Gregory

Skyler Nicholas

Ember Mandola

Alli paige Cadwallader
Margaret-Ryan Staton
Hadley Spence

Hadley Spence

Codee Biedrzycki
Jacelyn Dildy

Emily Lyons

Jacque Woolman
Wes Tucker
Ashley Sanders
Tanya Wilson
Leshia Knox
Amanda Walding

Jacque Woolman
Jamie Cramblit
Jenna Deupree

15.870
16.361
16.464
16.838
16.911

15.132
15.224
15.671
15.673
16.249
16.367
16.843
17.123

15.852

15322
15.567
15.853
15.922
16.472
16.801

15.274
15.880
16.312

$68.25
$102.38
$68.25
$102.38
$68.25

$82.69
$55.13
$82.69
$55.13
$82.69
$55.13
$82.69
$55.13

$362.50

$60
$40
$60
$40
$60
$40

$87.50
$87.50
$87.50

Congratulations!

5" 1st Go, 8" 2nd Go, 6™ Average

Panty Raid Futurity!

earning 31,740

Win Tuttle, OK Barrel Ra

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

Stud Fee: $1200

(first collection included, $200 booking fee)
Futuve Fortumes, Triple Crown 104, Select Stalion Stakes, BRIF & OK Bred Program

ce!

Sarah Zaleski » Tuttle, OK » 405.202.8380 » www.SarahZaleski.com
April 18,2023
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Butler Banks at Southwest Desert Classic

Southwest Desert Classic // April 14-16, 2023, Salina, UT

Run for the Money
1D 1 TS Cinch Ta Fame
2 Champagnediamond
3 MJ Swift Lane
4 RGRReina
2D 1 RGR King of Fashion
2 SexyRexy
3 Joys Frost
4 Nobody's Bubba
3D 1 Nobody’s Bubba
2 JCV American Sniper
3 One Fast Machine
4 Dos Smooth Storm
4D 1 Joy
1 Fergie’s Famous Request
3 JCV American Sniper
4 Dos Smooth Storm
5D 1 SexyRexy
2 Goodsaintnick
3 Fergie’s Famous Request
4 Gw gettin the cash

Friday Open
1D 1 Ts Kissem Goodbye
2 RgrTarzan
3 Dtf Firewindwater
4 Dtf Dazzlin Dash
2D 1 Dash To Streak Olena
2 Joys Frost
3 0z Smooth Boon Dox
4 Lil Famous Winner
3D 1 Dunit In Smoke
2 Joseph Joe
3 PcSunjudgable
4 Streaking Smart Will
4D 1 Glojangles
2 Sd Boogie Boy Blue
3 Jh Goodbyeontherocks
4 Scc Mr Blue Shine

Saturday Open
1D 1 Ts Cinch Ta Fame
2 Two Rubles
3 M;j Swift Lane
4 Joys Frost
5 JajPiranha
2D 1 Gm Easy To Win
2 Champagnediamond
3 RgrKing Of Fashion
4 Sdcwarriorshallofame
5 Sexyrexy
3D 1 Frenchmans Firespark
1 Tpr Money Missle
3 Fireball Guy
4 JjKona Firen Smoke
5 Knowordinarydunit
4D 1 Feets On Fire
2 Jev American Sniper
3 Pistol Packin Manny
4 Tinder Ella
5 Sonny Assets
5D 1 By Jorge Im Sixy
2 My Mamas Got Moxie

BARREL RACING REPORT

Amanda Butler
Amber Spencer
Gracie Beckstrom
Shawnalee Hinkins
Rachael Krompel
Melanie Adams
Barbara Merrill
(yanna Martin
(yanna Martin
Ericka Wall
Vandy Williams
Shelly Terry
Jessica Sampson
Ericka Wall

Ericka Wall
Shelly Terry
Melanie Adams
Wendy Miller
Ericka Wall
Shauntelle Trapp

Amanda Butler
Delainya Veater
Allie Shields
Allie Shields
Libby Cornwall
Barbara Merrill
Katelyn Carter
Kensy Topham
(Candice Mecham
Stephanie Keisel
Madison Scott
Katie Larsen
Emma Cornwall
Jessica Gregory
Josie Hales
Hope Kearl

Amanda Butler
Darcee Shepherd
Gracie Beckstrom
Barbara Merrill
Jamy Davis
Autumn Keller
Amber Spencer
Rachael Krompel
Bj Stokes
Melanie Adams
Jessica Gregory
Tammy Black
Kelly Larsen
Jean Lopour
Lyndzee Huffaker
Jessica Sampson
Ericka Wall
Autumn Keller
Corinna Algerio
Lisa Jones

Lisa Jones

Mike Ybarra

15312
15.529
15.572
15.582
15.901
15.947
15.971
15.975
16.328
16.471
16.559
16.572
16.818
16.818
16.857
16.912
17.427
17.571
17.607
17.623

15.310
15.727
15.788
15.793
15.951
15.971
16.128
16.170
16.367
16.437
16.474
16.475
16.822
16.859
16.896
16.903

15312
15.475
15.572
15.703
15.786
15.831
15.847
15.901
15.908
15.947
16.319
16.319
16.329
16.351
16.352
16.818
16.857
16.863
16.897
16.942
17.371
17.394

$1,188
$891
$594
$297
$1,188
$891
$594
$297
$1,188
$891
$594
$297
$1,040
$1,040
$594
$297
$1,188
$891
$594
$297

$253
$190
$126
$63
$228
$171
$114
$57
$194
$145
$97
$48
$168
$126
$84
$42

$596
$487
$361
$235
$126
$508
$415
$308
$200
$108
$381
$381
$254
$165

$89
$375
$307
$227
$148

$80
$309
$253

3 Coronas Royal Dash
4 Goodsaintnick
5 Donnas Lucky Lady

Sunday Open
1D 1 Champagnediamond
2 RgrReina
3 Joys Frost
4 Smooth Movin Lena
2D 1 Smokenbunker
2 Dancin With Lotta Fire
3 Famous Beauty
3 One Fast Machine
3D 1 Joseph Joe
2 Missamericadunit
3 Instant Tears
4 Feets On Fire
4D 1 Shebe Brite Star
2 Willie
3 Smokey’s Shilo Mke08
4 (lassic Dilly Dilly
5D 1 Ann
2 Rgr Sofees lllusion
3 Coronas Royal Dash
4 Thails Pay Chex

Friday Youth

1D 1 Dtf Firewindwater
2 Dtf Dazzlin Dash

2D 1 Glojangles

Peyton Kirkwood
Wendy Miller
Bj Stokes

Amber Spencer
Shawnalee Hinkins
Barbara Merrill
Terri Wood Gates
Melanie Adams

Teri Street

Libby Cornwall
Vandy Williams
Stephanie Keisel
Addie Mae Quarnberg
Enya Sober

Jessica Sampson
Heather Mcdermaid
Hallie Peterson
Jodie Stafford

Paige Dimick
Ansley Staley
Ashlee Dudley
Peyton Kirkwood
Martha Kilcrease

Allie Shields
Allie Shields
Emma Cornwall

17.546 $187
17.57 $122
17.580 $66
15.529 $624
15.582 $468
15.625 $312
15.680 $156
16.043 $531
16.048 $398
16.054 $200
16.054 $200
16.602 $439
16.616 $329
16.621 $220
16.708 $110
17.052 $393
17.062 $295
17.092 $196
17.095 $98
17.540 $324
17.581 $243
17.620 $162
17.746 $81
15.788 §72
15.793 $48
16.822 $56
SWDC Continued on Page 27

Come See us in Barn 3 @ the BBR World Finals!

— April 25-30 @ Oklahoma City, OK

Qur Business-Insurance. . .
God's Business-Assurance

WE OFFER:

- FULL Mortality, Theft  #

- includes colic surgery

& 12 month extension. .

= Farm & Ranch

- Immediate Coverage

= Payment Plans

LIVESTOCK
INSURERS, INC.

Mogrg pinals )
DEE

ml_lj‘rp'.‘

=
" aKLERIMA CITY

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com
www.livestockinsurance.biz - 800.826.9441

Specializing in livestock insurance since 1980!

April 18,2023
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Sfye By Design’s First Colt to Hit

__the Arena s a WINNER!

: Slick By Design

2023 FEE: $1,250

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Fiata Bucki‘e.'Fu re Fortunes,”
Tomorrows Legends, Legen outh, VGBRA
Cowboy States, Colorade Cla Alamitos Racing

o TN A
9 &

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT. TEXAS

1 7] [ = i ] L™ Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HC!R-SES - PILOT POINT, TX // wm‘HIGHPDINTPERFGRMM-iCE.cn‘mI
_{1 INJAAL W _\ 1 Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Congratulations!
SALTY JOHN & Huston Hadden

owned by Doug Hadden
8" 1st Go Golden Buckle
Futurity, Waco, TX

earning $1,683, LTe: $22K+

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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HIS FIRST BABJES AREWINNING!

l_r.rn -

SOUNDS LIKE FIESTA n
Multiple Futurity Money Winneg hf
ridden by EmilieVeilletie e

'R

"HP FAMOUS FIESTA
Reserve Champion Lance Graves Futurity
““ridden by Ryann Pedone

2023 Fee: $1,500

(ICSI FEE: $750)

considerations to proven
mares or producers

Sl 4 el
Tk ol e

-
f‘* Pink Buckfe, Ruby Buckle, Riafa Buckle, Tomorrows Legends, Select Stallion Stakes, VGBRA, Future Forfunes,
Colorada Classic, Top Shelf Breeders, Cowboy States Incentive, Futur Champions (Canada)
ﬂT TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
lb _ Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCERGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
Pcrfnrmancc Hnrscq
PILOT POINT, TEXAS 2 PURRGS m m ..(_LS.Z b L@/.J @ Q e @
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'A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER
KISS MY HOCKS!

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

_____ HVvVE N ;,/J;/ B Y = W

Kiss My Hocks SI 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

STINGRAY

2023 FeE: $1,500
(Cooled Semen Available)
Eoasey Stete Eligibilities: Ruby Buckle,
Riata Buckle, Future Fortunes,
VGBRA & Cowboy States

P F TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX /f www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
Hlu ) | a'.. _ Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAILCOM// 903.816.1428

Performance Hm ses :
PILOT POINT, TEXAS G PurBa. m @E,qﬂ.} > E@. Q e @

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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SWDC Continued From Page 23

2 Rollin With Swag
3D 1 Gemini
2 Sparkles N Whiskey

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Nobody’s Bubba
2 Glojangles
2D 1 Sugar
2 Paradise
3 Rollin With Swag
3D 1 Fancy
2 Hank

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Mj Cash Lane
2 Famous Beauty
3 Nobody’s Bubba
2D 1 Willie
2 Rollin With Swag
3 Freidas Passem Kid
3D 1 Fancy

Friday Seniors
1D 1 Joys Frost
2 Unleashaminiwinnieme
2D 1 My Mamas Got Moxie
2 Tinder Ella
3D 1 Smokey’s Shilo Mke08
2 Ceobullynwitches

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Joys Frost
2 Sexyrexy
3 Squirt Of Fame
2D 1 Sfr Oneforthemoney
2 Tinder Ella
3 Smokey’s Shilo Mke08
3D 1 Smokenbunker
2 Territorial Flight
3 Ceobullynwitches

Sunday Senior

1D 1 Joys Frost
2 Smooth Movin Lena
3 Squirt Of Fame

2D 1 Smokey’s Shilo Mke08
2 My Mamas Got Moxie
3 Sexyrexy

3D 1 Thails Pay Chex

Friday Appreciation

1D 1 Ts Kissem Goodbye
2D 1 Unleashaminiwinnieme
3D 1 Dunit In Smoke

4D 1 Dos Smooth Storm

Saturday Appreciation
1D 1 Ts Cinch Ta Fame
2 Two Rubles
3 JajPiranha
2D 1 Champagnediamond
2 RgrKing Of Fashion
3 Sdcwarriorshallofame
3D 1 Tpr Money Missle
2 Fireball Guy
3 Joseph Joe
4D 1 Tinder Ella

BARREL RACING REPORT

(yanna Martin
Katelyn Dunn
Hadley Linsacum

(yanna Martin
Emma Cornwall
Ariana Krompel
Katelyn Dunn
(yanna Martin
Emma Mcdermaid
Josie Jones

Timber Cote

Libby Cornwall
(yanna Martin
Hallie Peterson
(yanna Martin
Enya Sober

Emma Mcdermaid

Barbara Merrill
Carleen Trapp
Mike Ybarra
Corinna Algerio
Jodie Stafford
Corinna Algerio

Barbara Merrill
Melanie Adams
Edria Day

Tina Banks
Corinna Algerio
Jodie Stafford
Melanie Adams
Shauntelle Trapp
Corinna Algerio

Barbara Merrill
Terri Wood Gates
Edria Day

Jodie Stafford
Mike Ybarra
Melanie Adams
Martha Kilcrease

Amanda Butler
Carleen Trapp
(Candice Mecham
Shelly Terry

Amanda Butler
Darcee Shepherd
Jamy Davis
Amber Spencer
Rachael Krompel
Bj Stokes
Tammy Black
Kelly Larsen
Stephanie Keisel
Corinna Algerio

17.107
18.243
19.230

15.975
16.300
16.975
17.065
17.142
20.224
21.488

16.020
16.054
16.328
17.062
17.177
17.412
20.816

15.971
16.174
17.099
17.546
18.271
18.880

15.703
15.947
16.205
16.717
16.897
16.948
17.766
17.794
18.361

15.625
15.680
15.875
17.092
17.324
17.427
17.746

15310
16.174
16.367
16.912

15.312
15.475
15.786
15.847
15.901
15.908
16.319
16.329
16.389
16.897

$37
$40
$27

$123
$94
$71
$55
$40
$68
$53

$109
$83
$61
$83
$64
$47
$141

$88
$59
$67
$45
$49
$33

$17
$89
$65
$89
$69
$50
$65
$50
$36

$78
$60
$43
$59
$46
$33
$101

$134
$121
$103

$90

$177
$136

$99
$159
$122

$89
$136
$104

$76
$118

2 Sadie Shining Tari
3 My Mamas Got Moxie

Sunday Appreciation
1D 1 Champagnediamond
2 RgrReina
3 Smooth Movin Lena
2D 1 Smokenbunker
2 Dancin With Lotta Fire
3 One Fast Machine
3D 1 Joseph Joe
2 Missamericadunit
3 Instant Tears
4D 1 Terrans Moneymaker
2 My Mamas Got Moxie
3 Freidas Passem Kid

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Squirt Of Fame
2 Everybunnylovsdough
2D 1 Rgr Sweetryonexpress
2 AllThe Wright Moves

Sunday Futurity

1D 1 Squirt Of Fame
2 M;j Cash Lane

2D 1 Terrans Moneymaker
2 AllThe Wright Moves

Valerie Catten
Mike Ybarra

Amber Spencer
Shawnalee Hinkins
Terri Wood Gates
Melanie Adams
Teri Street

Vandy Williams
Stephanie Keisel
Addie Mae Quarnberg
Enya Sober

Ashlee Dudley
Mike Ybarra

Enya Sober

Edria Day

Darcee Shepherd
Annie Jensen
Chrissy Van

Edria Day
Timber Cote
Ashlee Dudley
Chrissy Van

Sire $330,000 in earners including...

FRENCH

STREAKIIElI_ E

sme: A Streak Of Fling
pam: PC Frenchmans Flirt

of

April 18,2023

¢

rost)

17.144 $90
17.394 $66
15.529 $144
15.582 $111
15.680 $81
16.043 $130
16.048 $100
16.054 $72
16.602 $111
16.616 $85
16.621 $62
17.128 $96
17.324 $74
17.412 $54
16.205 $175
16.494 $116
17.230 $75
17.649 $50
15.875 $161
16.020 $108
17.128 $69
17.506 $46

#jessdoit

2011 Red Roan Stallion
5 Panel N/IN

ede,
%

p -
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YAace 107 o

SiRe: Furyofthewind
pAM: Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)

SI105 -$322,366 LTE

AQHA Racing's 2013 202 feE: $2,000
CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt consideatons o proven mars r roducers

Fink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, VGBRA, TQHA Barrel Incentive,
ﬁ‘ TQHA Ree Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

" ﬁ
I T’v« Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
Hk ku 11k Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTIHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

I’Lrlormdncc Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS o SID) m( = [l@'] 9 g [ jn o @
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3 1st Round of Rodeo Austin!

earning 5 3,2 08

2023 Stud Fee: $3,500

Incentives: Riata Buckle, The Diamond Classic, Blue Collar;
Royal Crown, Breeders Challenge & more to come!

for breeding information contact: Zerlotti Genetics - 830.569.8913
owned by LaTricia Duke - 325.660.3452

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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5X FUTURITY CHAMPION!
$ 2 9 5 y 071 (FUTURITY EARNINGS)

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN
FEMALE FAMILY!

MISTYS DASH OF FAME
DAM of over $18 Million =

Including ...

4X NFR QUALIFIER
2X NFR ROUND WINNER!

KN FABS GUET OF EALIER &2
$1 MILLION+ in EA

& 2019 Round 10 Reser

ol gt

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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Willis & Felice Seis Sweep Panty Raid Futurity

PANTY RAID FUTURITY CHAMPIONS
Felice Seis & Leslie Willis

Panty Raid Futurity // April 13-16, 2023, Springfield, OH
Saturday 3D Slot Race

1D 1 Socks Not Havin A Corona  Regan Henning 15.497 $1,725
2 Honor Bounds Ghost Billy Hatzman 15.546 $1,300
2D 1 Ima Lil Spanky Shane Yoder 16.053 $1,265
2 Marry Me Fame Joyce Hanes 16.202 $955
3D 1 Canyon Full Of Cash Leslie Willis 16.569 $845
2 Newts Streakin Anne (lea Remington 16.613 $640
BFA Futurity Average
1D 1 Felice Seis Leslie Willis 31173 $1,465
19 b. m. Tres Seis-PC Decadent Frost, Sun Frost
2 So Streaking Sweet Kristen Gore 31.635 $1,255
19 b. m. Streaking Ta Fame-Royal Rare Sweets, Rare Bar
3 Easy Streakin Guy Chris Coffey 31.685 $1,045
19 buck. g. A Streak Of Fling-Easy Guys, Holland Ease
4 Putta SockIn It Morgan Henning 31.997 $835
19s. ¢. BHR Frenchies Socks-Story Teller Daisy, The Money Doctor
5 Slick Valentine Brad Shirey 32.019 $625
19 b. m. Slick By Design-Four Valentine, Figure Four Fritz
6 Got Caught Sneaknout Bubby Skimehorn 32.074 $485
19 ch. g. Got Caught Speeding-Bullets For Bullion, Brays Moon Bug
7 ASharp Dehlila William Ball 32.086 $420
19 b. m. A Sharp Frenchman-CP Dehlila, Dash Ta Fame
2D 1 Moxie Eyen Hoss Savannah Banner 33.308 $350
19 b. m. MCM Imahoss-Missleadingeyes, Eyesa Special
2 RdcThestaroftheshow Taylor Finley 33.479 $280
19 b. m. RDC Django Unreined-Kathys Star Quest, Leaving Memories
3 EscadaTales Savannah Banner 33.581 $210

19 b. c. Charles Tale-Escada Girl, Zack T Wood

2022 TOP EARNING TQHA STALLION!

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet)

Sire of Barrel Earners of

$590,883

(QData)

TOP 5 MONEY EARNERS:
1 Chewingthehotwire - $113,824
2 Flaming Pastem - $92,385
3 Shes Free To Flame - $78,426
4 Shake The Flame - $45,069
5 Ima Flaming Fire - $30,812

]

oy

Incentives: Breeders Challenge + VGBRA
Western Fortunes » TOHA
Future Fortunes « Select Staflion Stakes

. /s Yinny
RANGH Golloction & Sarvices by:
San Angelo, TX | upranch@wee.net Brazos Valley
325,651,960 (Ranch} | $79.324.7579 (Mage) Stallion Station, LP

www.FlamingFireWater.com Stephenille, TX (254) 485-8280

BARREL RACING REPORT

) Streakin Six
Sixarun 51104
1106 Chickarun
Tres Seis 5193
5197 . Reb's Policy
Our Third Delight T8
997 Tin%ls Delight
. . 519
Felice Seis
2019 Bay Mare
Docs Jack Frost
Sun Frost
Prissy Cline
PC Decadent Frost
New Decade
Gee Gee Decade 5193
Bunny Gee
Rider/Owner: Leslie Willis; Breeder: Tracy & Marlie Trask 5188
Saturday BFA
1D 1 Felice Seis Leslie Willis 15.500
19 b. m. Tres Seis-PC Decadent Frost, Sun Frost
2 Kf Famous Frenchman Nina Shirey 15.559
19s. ¢. Frenchmans Guy-Gotta Go Tafame, Dash Ta Fame
3 Scootin In The Dark Cassie Morton 15.743
195s. c. Darkelly-Kate Kan Scoot, Jessie Precription
4 Streak Easy Movin Bubby Skimehorn 15.845

19 b. g. A Streak Of Fling-Easy Movin Starlight, Paddys Irish Whiskey
5 Got Caught Sneaknout Bubby Skimehorn 15.863
19 ch. g. Got Caught Speeding-Bullets For Bullion, Brays Moon Bug

6 So Streaking Sweet Kristen Gore 15.912
19 b. m. Streaking Ta Fame-Royal Rare Sweets, Rare Bar
7 Swedish Nightngale William Ball 15.917
19 gr. m. Jocker Tux B2B-Flying Renebug, Rene Dan Jet
2D 1 Invest In Martinis Matt Boice 16.520
2 Moxie Eyen Hoss Savannah Banner 16.700
3 Millionaire Willie Sierra Baker 16.830
Sunday BFA Futurity
1D 1 Felice Seis Leslie Willis 15.673
19 b. m. Tres Seis-PC Decadent Frost, Sun Frost
2 Easy Streakin Guy Chris Coffey 15.693
9 buck. g. A Streak Of Fling-Easy Guys, Holland Ease
3 So Streaking Sweet Kristen Gore 15.723
19 b. m. Streaking Ta Fame-Royal Rare Sweets, Rare Bar
4 Putta Sock In It Morgan Henning 15.936

19s. ¢. BHR Frenchies Socks-Story Teller Daisy, The Money Doctor

5 ASharp Dehlila William Ball 15.983
19 b. m. A Sharp Frenchman-CP Dehlila, Dash Ta Fame
6 Slick Valentine Brad Shirey 16.012
19 b. m. Slick By Design-Four Valentine, Figure Four Fritz
7 Jmkd Special Dash Dee Joyce 16.023
19 b. g. Blame The Fame-A Dash of Sun Frost, Sun Frost
2D 1 Promise I'm Kool Alexa Mcwilliams 16.743
2 Hot Chex For Corona Lauren Cenky 16.907
3 Royal French Kiss Havana Wester 16.939
Saturday Open
1D 1 Sweet Talkin Sonita Dirk Ponchak 15.328

$1,090
$940
$785
$625
$470
$365
$310
$260

$210
$155

$1,090
$940
$785
$625
$470
$365
$310
$260

$210
$155

$2,870

Panty Raid Futurity Continued on Page 32
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Panty Raid Futurity Continued From Page 31
2 Socks Not Havin A Corona

3 Felice Seis
4 Jewels Casanova
5 Honor Bounds Ghost
6 Ms Smoothie
7 KfFamous Frenchman
8 Brookstone Forever
9 Whateva Fires You Up
10 Coronas Slick Design
2D 1 Kn Bam Special 1
2 Biankus A Fortune
3 Rollin N Vegas
4 Gba Robin Fame
5 Streak Easy Movin
6 Im Guy Bully N Cash
7 Got Caught Sneaknout
8 Firewater Sam
9 Frenchies Single Guy
10 Scouts Valentine
3D 1 Juiced Up Jag
2 Streakin Brownie
3 Redneck Firewater
4 (asper
5 Ruby
6 Rm Stepintothelights
7 Special Steppin Lady
8 Six Fols N A Pie
9 Jmko Special Dash
10 Fm Famous Gypsy
4D 1 Shezfabonafullmoon
2 Cowboy Shiney A756
3 Bugged Out Redneck
4 (Carbon
5 Ry Lil Cash Cowqirl
6 Watermark
7 Hot For Money Honey
8 Roll On Straw Fly
9 Sl Quiet My Graving
10 Aintjustblowinsmoke

Sunday Open
1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost

2 (Chasin Heavenly Reys

3 Scouts Valentine

4 CocoRona

5 Lightningrollinstone
2D 1 Slick Valentine

2 ItBugs U Im Rare

3 Girl OnThe Rocks

4 Pay Your Way To Heavne

Regan Henning
Leslie Willis
Denise Evans
Billy Hatzman
Erika Boucher
Nina Shirey

Leslie Willis
Madeline Shirey
Bubby Skimehorn
Avery Roese
Melissa Mcdonalds
Matt Boice
Debbie Olyschlager
Bubby Skimehorn
Kortni Braun
Bubby Skimehorn
Dawson Miller
Braia Vogel

Nina Shirey
Kelsey Kakoczki
Kolton Stratton
Beckie Yohe
Miranda Watson
Samantha Menker
Hannah Mullins
Jessica Hopkins
Lexie Stoney

Dee Joyce

Caleb Clingen
Jerri Hoholik

Lilly See

Sarah Geshinsky
Rick Mayse

Bobbi Meyer
Nina Shirey
Carley Turak
Sierra Baker
Emra Dowell
Sarah Tynan

Billy Hatzman
Kelly Stewart
Nina Shirey
Summer Pauly
Denise Evans
Brad Shirey
Ashley Skaggs
Molly Noffsinger
Rebecca Eastridge

/>
faﬁf?ﬁ/é

Equing
What Makes Us Different

Minimum 5¢

BARREL RACING REPORT

CBD Guarai

15.497
15.500
15.523
15.546
15.558
15.559
15.625
15.645
15.663
15.829
15.831
15.833
15.836
15.845
15.852
15.863
15.865
15.866
15.873
16.340
16.349
16.352
16.363
16.366
16.372
16.395
16.397
16.409
16.417
17335
17.339
17.341
17.357
17.358
17.359
17.364
17.400
17.409
17.411

15.510
15.607
15.622
15.625
15.626
16.012
16.042
16.060
16.062

$2,265
$1,965
$1,810
$1,510
$1,360
$1,055
$905
$755
$605
$2,135
$1,685
$1,460
$1,350
$1,125
$1,010
$785
$675
$560
$450
$1,545
$1,220
$1,055
$975
$815
$730
$570
$485
$410
$325
$810
$640
$555
$510
$425
$380
$295
$255
$210
$170

$875
$705
$565
$395
$285
$650
$525
$420
$300

5 Pixie Dust
3D 1 Hav A Chilled Corona
2 Cups
3 Redneck Firewater
4 Drifters Speedy Deck
5 Dynamic Casanova
4D 1 Qf Paint My Legacy
2 RrSix Moon Jam
3 Two Faced And Famous
4 Se Hot Shot Corona
5 Plan OnThe Money

Friday Open
1D 1 Sum Kinda Tonic
2 Coronas Slick Design
3 (Canyon Full Of Cash
4 Heaven For Real
5 Rollin N Vegas
6 Sweet Talkin Sonita
7 Strate OnThe Rocks
2D 1 Rancho Deluxe
2 TaPreacher Man
3 Marry Me Fame
4 Champagneontherocks
5 Money Make Ya Famous
6 Tj's Whippet Lady Luck
7 Coco Rona
3D 1 Jmkd Special Dash
2 Imonefrostyguy
3 EscadaTales
4 Alees Special Leo
5 Dynamic Casanova
6 AtiSangria
7 King Of The Carraban
4D 1 Lenas Smart Gun
2 (allHim Cash
3 Se Hot Shot Corona
4 Flicka
5 I'd Watch Blue Sugar
6 Qf Paint My Legacy
7 Foxy

Friday Derhy
1D 1 Coronas Slick Design
2 Canyon Full Of Cash
3 About French NTime
4 Kn Success N Vegas
2D 1 Itching For Fame
2 Miss Lighting Bug
3 MagicRoll Cash

Taylor Hunter
(aressa Pohlmann
Aubrie Taylor
Beckie Yohe
Samantha Hall
Kalleena Vanhouten
Chris Zehender
Samantha Hall
Haley Patterson
Makala Myers
Maddie Moran

Roen Ballard
Bubby Skimehorn
Leslie Willis
Jimmy Bryant
Matt Boice

Dirk Ponchak
Brandi Whitesel
Katy Kemp
Ashley Hughston
Joyce Hanes
Jessica Caughlan
Chasey Wain
Summer Pauly
Summer Pauly
Samuel Joyce
Chasey Wain
Savannah Banner
Cheyenne Garrison
Kalleena Vanhouten
Bill Kridle

(assie Parsons
Shylynn Flint
Parker Sobota
Makala Myers
Taryn Dohme
Cierra Friedman
Chris Zehender
Sarah Stafford

Bubby Skimehorn
Leslie Willis
Havana Wester
Chloe Whitesel
Morgan Hutton
Joe Hull

Henry Britton

Panty Raid Futurity Contlnued on Page 33

wellness

Scan QR Code
To Visit Our
Website For
More
Information

16.065
16.518
16.527
16.529
16.560
16.563
17.523
17.541
17.562
17.566
17.570

15.592
15.611
15.630
15.631
15.727
15.740
15.746
16.093
16.111
16.119
16.134
16.134
16.136
16.143
16.602
16.609
16.612
16.615
16.618
16.632
16.640
17.621
17.672
17.695
17.713
17.756
17.756
17.766

15.611
15.630
15.873
15.916
16.689
16.915
17.037

$210
$470
$380
$300
$215
$150
$250
$200
$160
$110

$80

$895
$745
$665
$505
$430
$350
$310
$665
$550
$490
$345
$345
$260
$230
$485
$400
$355
$275
$230
$190
$170
$255
$210
$185
$145
$110
$110

$90

$555
$440
$345
$290
$420
$330
$255
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Panty Raid Futurity Continued From Page 32

4 Sfw Special Oak
Saturday Derby

1D 1 Socks Not Havin A Corona

2 Ms Smoothie

3 Coronas Slick Design

4 About French NTime
2D 1 Canyon Full Of Cash

2 Redneck’N Famous

3 Miss Lighting Bug

4 ltching For Fame

Friday Futurity

1D 1 Rsr Paddys Cowgirl
2 Lrs Dreams Of Fame
3 Biankus A Fortune

2D 1 Tough Little Sister
2 Watermark
3 So Famous | Blush

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Biankus A Fortune
2 Lrs Dreams Of Fame
3 Rsr Paddys Cowgirl

2D 1 Furyofbocephus
2 Tough Little Sister
3 Streakin Peppy

Saturday Youth Slot
1 Sum Kinda Tonic
2 Rockette Scientist
3 Chrome By Design
4 Strangers Rope Two
5 DashTa Fortunes

Friday Youth
1D 1 Sum Kinda Tonic
2 Rockette Scientist
3 (Cathy’s Kandy
4 Docs Hot Handful
2D 1 Tj's Whippet Lady Luck
2 Coco Rona
3 Dashing French Lady
4 ltching For Fame
3D 1 Alees Special Leo
2 Dandys French Lady
3 Redneck N Famous
4 Why So Serious Guys
4D 1 Call Him Cash
2 TymeTaFly
3 Bye Jessie
4 AirBorn Sailor

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Kf Famous Frenchman
2 Il Be A Bristow Rio
3 Kn Bam Special 1
4 Frenchies Single Guy
2D 1 Mr Gato
2 Playgirls Hot Cat
3 Strangers Rope Two
4 DashTa Fortunes

Kaylee Fisher 17.213 $220 3D 1 Redneck’N Famous Bailey Mcgarvey
2 Josey Cheyanna Hendrixson
. 3 Whiz Missing Lynx Sydney Hutton
Regan Henning 1547 9535 4 View Me A Leader Mia Hanners
Erika Boucher 15.558 $425
) 4D 1 Chatter Sydney Staley
Bubby Skimehorn 15.663 $330 ;
2 Ddd Firewater Frost Samantha Swank
Havana Wester 15.674 $280 .

Y 3 (all Him Cash Parker Sobota
Leslie Willis 16569 2400 4 AirBorn Sailor Aubrie Taylor
Bailey Mcgarvey 16.570 $320 y
Joe Hull 16.683 $250  Sunday Youth
Morgan Hutton 16.727 $215 1D 1 Scouts Valentine Nina Shirey

2 CocoRona Summer Pauly
2D 1 Swear Im Rare Morgan Hutton
Cody Bryant 15.773 $490 2 ltching For Fame Morgan Hutton
Kelsey Morehouse 15.908 $380 3D 1 Megatronic Emille lvins
Melissa Mcdonald 15.98 $220 2 Convincing The Moon Mia Wilson
Bayleigh Gallaugher 16.939 $370 4D 1 Rene Dusti Rose Samantha Swank
Nina Shirey 17.122 $285 2 View Me A Leader Mia Hanner
Brooke Hollenbaugh 17.132 $165 Friday Adult
1D 1 Sweet Talkin Sonita Dirk Ponchak
Melissa Mcdonalds 15.831 $410 2 Im Still A Guy Chasey Wain
Kelsey Morehouse 15.886 $320 3 JrfRare Red Money Allison Kremin
Cody Bryant 15.966 $185 4 Mr Free Cash Bar Danny Braun
Leslie Willis 16.908 $310 2D 1 Fulla Bully Guy Ava Campano
Bayleigh Gallauger 16.958 $240 2 ItBugs U Im Rare Ashley Skaggs
Sarah Haynes 17.25 $140 3 ADriften Sinner Heather Oats
4 Tucker Casey White
3D 1 Just Reminicing Jen Butz
Rogn Ballard 15092 $325 2 Kp Sassy Skips Jetbar Amy Clark
Braia Vogel 15.763 $260 X

. 3 Roll On Strawfly Sierra Baker
Braia Vogel 16.053 $210 ; X

i 4 Docs Lily Streak Lauren Latimer
Olivia Rader 16.432 $145 4D Foxy Sarah Stafford
Alexis Weaver 16055 $100 2 Dashin Ta Gold Christy Burdick

3 Doc Boons Stiletto Melinda Ramsay
Roen Ballard 15.592 $215 4 Bugged Out Redneck Sarah Geshinsky
Braia Vogel 15.763 $175
Summer Pauly 15.872 $135 Saturday Adul? . .

. . 1D 1 Sweet Talkin Sonita Dirk Ponchak
Kiera Heflin 15.910 15 : .

2 Socks Not Havin A Corona  Regan Henning
Summer Pauly 16.136 $165 .
3 Honor Bounds Ghost Billy Hatzman
Summer Pauly 16.143 $130 ) s
) 4 Whateva Fires You Up Madeline Shirey
Payton Kiphart 16.149 $100 . )
2D 1 Biankus A Fortune Melissa Mcdonalds
Morgan Hutton 16.187 485 X
. 2 Im Guy Bully N Cash Kortni Braun
Cheyenne Garrison 16.615 $115
3 Lrs Dreams Of Fame Kelsey Morehouse
Sydney Hutton 16.660 $95 ; .
: 4 )rf Rare Red Money Allison Kremin
Bailey Mcgarvey 16.661 $70 . .
; 5 Jlpstreakintopayday Anna Kilkeary
Ginger Marek 16.758 %60 . )
3D 1 Juiced Up Jag Kelsey Kakoczki

Parker Sobota 17.672 360 ' . X
2 Rm Stepintothelights Hannah Mullins

Jaxson Sharp 17.856 $50 . . . )

: 3 Special Steppin Lady Jessica Hopkins
Ginger Marek 17927 240 4 Fm Famous Gypsy (aleb Clingen
Aubrie Taylor 17928 #30 5 Bayou Justa Six Pack Alison Dula

4D 1 Bugged Out Redneck Sarah Geshinsky
Nina Shirey 15.559 $210 2 Hot For Money Honey Carley Turak
Brilee Mcmahan 15.747 $165 3 Roll On Straw Fly Sierra Baker
Avery Roese 15.829 $130 4 Kycuzzins Kelsi Wilson
Braia Vogel 15.866 $110 5 Erwins Ginger Ale Megan Lester
Macie Brumfield 16.094 $155
Grant Skala 16.107 $125 Sunday Adult .

o 1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost Billy Hatzman
Olivia Rader 16.218 39 2 Chasin Heavenly Reys Kelly Stewart
Alexis Weaver 16.256 $85 yhey y

Panty Raid Futurity Continued on Page 37

16.570
16.582
16.592
16.629
17.582
17.816
17.830
17.842

15.622
15.625
16.197
16.248
16.662
16.821
17.854
17.981

15.740
15.833
15.853
15.872
16.282
16.291
16.301
16.341
16.741
16.744
16.761
16.790
17.766
17.801
17.820
17.875

15.328
15.497
15.546
15.645
15.831
15.852
15.886
15.912
15.942
16.340
16.372
16.395
16.417
16.444
17.341
17.364
17.400
17.451
17.478

15.510
15.607

$115
$90
$70
$60
$60
$45
$35
$30

$135
$100
$100
$75
$75
$55
$40
$30

$310
$245
$190
$165
$230
$185
$145
$120
$165
$130
$100
$85
$85
$70
$55
$45

$305
$255
$210
$150
$215
$175
$140
$95
$70
$160
$130
$100
$75
$50
$85
$65
$55
$40
$30

$165
$130

Ultimate Performance ..

Experience the thrill when you win by a HAIR

HORSE HAIR ANALYSIS®

BARREL RACING REPORT
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WILL BE PAID OUT IN

TORANDDONMA/I'S 1 CCLCAINS
i\ﬂ,r&ri‘n\ JINCINS ,r\r\% g TIANIRA TP

TOTAL SIDE-POT MONEY
NOVEMBER 2023 AT

Rarrol T rilizs gf Hwerica’

$37,500 TO THE FUTURITY & $37,500 TO THE JUVENILE

PLUS | PLUS NEW ' PLUS
$5000 . $2500 | $5000
JUNIORSIRE =~ AMATEUR OWNER/RIDER LIMITED SIRE
SIDE-POT SIDE-POT! SIDE-POT

NEW FORMAT FOR THE JUVENILE & FUTURITY
PAYING A 3D WITH 1/2 SECOND SPLITS BASED ON THE AVERAGE!

QL KR

CHANGING THE GAME >~ AN INCENTIVE FOR AL
f WwWW.TOMORROWSLEGENDSLLC.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023



http://www.tomorrowslegendsllc.com

#1 ALL TIME BARREL RACING SIRE!

First Down Dash x Sudden Fame, by Tiny's Gay

WINNERS AT FUTURITIES & PRO RODEOS!

Congratulations!

FAME FIRE N DESIRE & Tristan Parrish
CHAMPION SIP VGBRA Futurity
& Reserve CHAMPION Open Futurity!

earning $17,768
DASHS CENTERFOLD & Sue Smith

Reserve Champion Logandale, NV ProRodeo!
eaming $5,906

FORTUNE N FAME & Kathryn Hawkins

owned by Suzanne Brooks

8" Logandale, NV ProRodeo!

eaming $1,833

KIDROCKMETAFAME & Teri Bangart

5" Redmond, OR ProRodeo!

eaming $1,665

CHARGIN TA FAME & Ivy Hurst

10" Logandale, NV ProRodeo!

eaming $1,426

DASHING FRENCH BELLE
& Taylor Hildreth

owned by Beth Laine
Places in Open & SIP VGBRA Maturity!
earning $1,388

SEIS CORONA &

Megan McLeod-Sprague
8" Redmond, OR ProRodeo!
earning $1,071

2023 Fee: $8500 Frozen Semen
($5000 ICSI )
Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.3630 Royal Crown, BBI, MN Futurity, SSS, PESI, JJ Classic,

Comhusker, BIF, Colorado Classic, C-N Classic
huntsman4597@msn.com BRN4D, Gridiron Futurity, SW Desert Classic, VGBRA

Cowboy State Stallion Incentive, Tomorrows Legends
WWW-DASHTAF AME-COM Breeders Challenge, Legends Of The South,

Top Shelf Breeders, Triple Crown 100, Diamond Classic

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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FUTURITY
2D FUTURITY 7 ¥
$80,000

DERBY b
$85,000 \

2D DERBY

$40,OO D

OPEN 4D
$600,000

(EQUAL PAYOUT IN EACH 'D ) o i
$15000 & Nd

(16 & UNDER), - !\
N I ES s

B L
IDWEST c.m;_____g; WCHIX Classic

ENTRIES DUE MAY 5 THERUBYBUCKLE.COM
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Panty Raid Futurity Continued From Page 33

3 Putta Sock In It Morgan Henning 15.936 $100 3 Silked In Fame Troy Carnes 16.162 $65
4 Moneys Six Jordan Thomson 15.987 $85 3D 1 Newts Streakin Anne (lea Remington 16.613 $110
2D 1 It Bugs U Im Rare Ashley Skaggs 16.042 $120 2 Socks Blew By You Erica Gons 16.662 385
2 PayYour WayTo Heavne  Rebecca Eastridge 16.062 $95 3 Pyc Paint Me Famous Racheal Miller 16.670 $50
3 Pixie Dust Taylor Hunter 16.065 $75  Sunday Masters
4 Tucker Casey White 16.102 %5 1D 1 Lightningrollinstone Denise Evans 15.626 $110
3D 1 Hav A Chilled Corona (aressa Pohimann 16.518 385 2 Jewels Casanova Denise Evans 15.798 $85
2 Drifters Speedy Deck Samantha Hall 16.560 $70 2D 1 Gba Robin Fame Debbie Olyschlager 16.163 385
3 Wphfirentafame Chrsitina Richard 16.568 455 2 Kn Fabulous Profit Denise Evans 16.303 $60
4 The Sweet Leader Chris Blane 16.596 %45 3D 1 Shakin Bob Travis Smith 16.958 %60
4D 1 Rr Six Moon Jam Samantha Hall 17.541 $45 2 Ry Lil Cash Cowqirl Bobbi Meyer 17.429 $45
2 Se Hot Shot Corona Makala Myers 17.566 $35 4D 1 FcClassic Crescent (assie Reeves 17.757 $35
3 Wrangler Dylan Moody 17.810 $30 2 Indigo Go Martini Chris Latynski 17.849 $25
4 Diesel Melinda Ramsay 17.836 $25 Friday Senior
Friday Masters 1D 1 Heaven For Real Jimmy Bryant 15.631 $135
1D 1 Heaven For Real Jimmy Bryant 15.631 $200 2 Rollin N Vegas Matt Boice 15.727 $100
2 Rollin N Vegas Matt Boice 15.727 $155 2D 1 Gba Robin Fame Debbie Olyschlager 16.150 $100
3 Strate On The Rocks Brandi Whitesel 15.746 $90 2 Jones Is On Fire Michael Hulsinger 16.358 §75
2D 1 Gba Robin Fame Debbie Olyschlager 16.150 $150 3D 1 Miss Lighting Bug Joe Hull 16.721 $75
2 Newts Streakin Anne (lea Remington 16.232 $120 2 Quick An Smooth Ray Michael Hulsinger 16.730 455
3 Rsh Stealin Sugar Amanda Knippenberg 16.273 %5 4D 1 Cinnamoney's Honey Lorraine King 17.826 $40
3D 1 Socks Blew By You Erica Gons 16.641 $110 2 Jrf Maggie Lou Bobby Dean 18.043 $30
2 Miss Lighting Bug Joe Hull 16.721 $85  Saturday Senior
3 Quick An Smooth Ray Michael Hulsinger 16.730 $50 1D 1 Jewels Casanova Denise Evans 15.523 $140
4D 1 Qf Paint My Legacy Chris Zehender 17.756 $50 2 Lightningrollinstone Denise Evans 15.791 $100
2 Cinnamoney’s Honey Lorraine King 17.826 %45 2D 1 Jones s On Fire Michael Hulsinger 16.142 $100
3 Ry Lil Cash Cowgirl Bobbi Meyer 17.900 825 2 Supermodels Story Denise Evans 16.182 $75
Saturday Masters 3D 1 One Sweet Rhythm Trevor Wolfe 16.675 $75
1D 1 Jewels Casanova Denise Evans 15.523 $200 2 Lizzy Stinson Dawn Shirey 16.711 455
2 Ms Smoothie Erika Boucher 15.558 $155 4D 1 Bubba Colleen Runion 17.960 $40
3 Lightningrollinstone Denise Evans 15.791 $90 2 So Famous | Blush Brooke Hollenbaugh 18.01 $30
2D 1 Ima Lil Spanky Shane Yoder 16.053 $150  Sunday Senior
2 Jones Is On Fire Michael Hulsinger 16.142 $115 1 Lightningrollinstone Denise Evans 15.626 $212

CFOUR NOW A ROYAL CROWN STALLION!

ARKNIGH

sr Darkelly - MiLLION DOLLAR SIRE!
out of CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,UUU LTE

Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

2023 FEE: $1250

eligibilities: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGERA, Future
Fortunes, 5 State Breeders, CO Classic, Legends of the South

& @

N ECONRADO

(605) 377-8172 - (720) 987-8213

stanaingat: RUNNING T FARMS - TOMMIE POTTER

501 East State Hwy 217 - Canyon, TX 78015
806.488.2608 - tpotter@runningtfarms.com
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 CONSISTENT: 16 SECOND

STANDARD PATTERN SPEED!

NOW AS AN 8-YEAR-OLD

The son of Brazil's #1 Leading
Barrel Sire VICTORY. FLY who is the sire of
New Standard Pattern World Record Holder
ORDER OF VICTORY (:161)

e > f‘

Victory Fly VMT% Martha Jean, Marthas Six Moons

After ql‘ff"tq;jﬂ[lejuurney from Brazil to the U S.
Allof$Sheik's =Carry Ons”
madeit; witha

PATTERN

On American Soil

Tipped abarrel coming / 4
outof2nd & j f

Fee: $2,000 + Keith@McColee.com « LanceRobinson11@hughes.net

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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?ﬂi.mdnsmp
RACE

20283 FINALE
JBHN JUSTIN ARtHA

.
7ARANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT

30% STALLIN
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—

YOUTEH & SENIOR SIDEPOT
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HORSES BORN 2018 OR 20189

. R SR R S TN BN D BT O 00 60 D S D S0 00 6 e

HORSES BORN 2015-2018
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PRe-ENTRY DEADLINE: APR 24, 2023

Late entries accepted. Late fees apply.

Enter Online: www.breederschallenge.com

100XEquine  {r) LJ »—H_—o (¥ PREMIER /38\ A=
CINCER LAKES e rnamia st (2% oo ("r.....r": \\/

4
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Leach & Yager Finish On Top at Fall Into Spring

Fall Into Spring - NE NBHA // April 15-16, 2023, McCook, NE 4 Sfr Sterling Cash (adence Magnuson 17.546 68
5 Willow Jenny Turner 17.61 $45
Saturday Open
1D 1 VcRoc The Clock Jessica Leach 15.298 $364  Saturday Senior
2 Shezafrenchdaisy Diane Axmann 15.433 $303 1D 1 Penny Czech Kent Magnuson 15.437 386
3 Penny (zech Kent Magnuson 15.437 $242 2 Rgr Air Force Deb Schroetlin 15.598 $58
4 Famous Cash Advance Roma Ward 15.52 $182 2D 1 Kps Ashes Got Bugs Justy Hagan 15.961 $76
5 BiFastAsYou Hillary Yager 15.532 121 2 Streakin Senor Dash Deb Christy 16.07 $50
2D 1 Hiclass Ann Virginia Evans 15.832 $308 3D 1 SrMy Rocdi Spedial Dixie Engelke 16.996 $54
2 Fiddlemetogold Hillary Yager 15.844 $257 2 Dory Carla Honeymann 17.076 $36
3 Rx Cowboys Dream Hillary Yager 15.881 $205
4 Firewater Whiskey Kent Magnuson 15.885 $154  Sunday Senior
5 French Streaktoreno Beth Baxter 15.927 $103 1D 1 Hiclass Ann Virginia Evans 15.531 386
3D 1 Shes Jess Heavenly Diane Axmann 16.311 $252 2 Firewater Whiskey Kent Magnuson 15.761 458
2 Barbie Sage Glinn 16.319 $210 2D 1 French Streaktoreno Beth Baxter 16.074 $76
3 (ash N Dash Dot Com Rose Hildebrandt 16.333 $168 2 Elle Dixie Engelke 16.131 $50
4 latee Angela Marietta 16.339 $126 3D 1 Eyemora Virginia Evans 16.635 $54
5 Slim Shady Shanna Jo Weaver 16.361 $84 2 Go Diva Pine Bobbi Nelson 16.752 $36
4D 1 Charmed By A Frenchman  Justy Hagan 16.812 $197
2 Four Buck Gun Kelley Haythorn 16.821 $164  Saturday Youth
3 Here Comes The Boom Kloe Sramek 16.844 $131 1D 1 Nonstop Corona Whitney Jennings 15.706 356
4 Mgh Frosted Drift Clint Milliman 16.845 $98 2D 1 Bugs Royal Bash Josey Wells 16.459 %48
5 Battle On Furiosa Raesha Cline 16.928 %66 3D 1 Sfr Sterling Cash (adence Magnuson 16.965 $32
5D 1 Ole Tics Cat Lady Alex Beard 17.307 141 4D 1 Susie Heidi Turner 18.11 $24
2 Alittle Light Rowan Gordon 17.362 $118
3 Sidechick Ashton Van Anne 17.414 %94 Sunday Youth
4 Mr. Red Hots Shannon Schlachter 17.491 $71 1D 1 ARare Extreme Ryan Eilers 16.071 $136
5 Whiskey And Gunsmoke  Jada Ellsworth 17.516 %47 2D 1 Jaybirds Blue Moon Payton Nelson 16.623 $71
2 Fangy Haylie Donner 17.055 $48
Sunday Open 3D 1 Whiskey And Gunsmoke  Jada Ellsworth 17.232 $51
1D 1 Rx Cowboys Dream Hillary Yager 15.334 $348 2 Sfr Sterling Cash (Cadence Magnuson 17.756 $34
2 Shezafrenchdaisy Diane Axmann 15.445 $290
3 Hiclass Ann Virginia Evans 15.531 $232  Saturday Futurity
4 Jett Arika Manary 15.697 $174 1D 1 VcRoc The Clock Jessica Leach 15.298 $91
5 Dk After Daquri Matthew Symonds 15.72 $116 2 Turtle Rocd It Hillary Yager 15.759 %60
2D 1 Dashin On The Blitz Deb Christy 15.85 $295 2D 1 Cash N Dash Dot Rose Hildebrandt 16.333 %60
2 Povertys Jet Boy Virginia Evans 15.988 $246 2 Sfr Sterling Cash (adence Magnuson 17.116 40
3 Hot Fresh Wrangler Gimmie Jo Jansonius 16.022 $196
4 French Streaktoreno Beth Baxter 16.074 $147  Sunday Futurity
5 Boomer Sooner Sarah Gunkel 16.12 $98 1D 1 Little French Dodot Sandy Hickey 15.741 991
3D 1 (d Doc Pines Nancy Rudeen 16.357 $242 2 Turtle Rocd It Hillary Yager 15.798 360
2 Charmed By A Frenchman  Justy Hagan 16.368 $201 2D 1 Fling With Jess Morgan Rufenacht 16.749 $60
3 Signature Cleat Neva Reichenberg 16.39 $161 2 Sfr Sterling Cash (Cadence Magnuson 17.546 $40
4 Streakin Senor Dash Deb Christy 16.463 121
5 Bams Lisa 2006 Teresa Mccormick 16.488 $81 Saturday Derby
4D 1 Shes Jess Heavenly Diane Axmann 16.865 $189 1D 1 BiFast AsYou Hillary Yager 15.532 $91
2 Frosted Wood Cash Wendy Jo Cole 16.921 142 2 MtBadgers Dashncash Amanda Lymber 15.54 %60
3 Dhr Perks Okie Rose Kamryn Hahn 16.921 $142 2D 1 Boomer Sooner Sarah Gunkel 16.088 %60
4 Dory (arla Honeymann 16.935 $94 2 Fabulous Diamond Sarah Gunkel 16.778 40
5 Fancy Haylie Donner 17.055 $63
5D 1 Ddc Hop Scotch Rowan Gordon 17.363 $136  Sunday Derby
2 Whiskey And Gunsmoke  Jada Ellsworth 17.449 113 1D 1 Rx Cowboys Dream Hillary Yager 15.334 M8
3 Chewy Polly Miller 17.468 $91 2D 1 Boomer Sooner Sarah Gunkel 16.12 $78

Knowing what you don’t know is

more useful than being brilliant.

— Charlie Munger

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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s1 110, Lte $89,200 // Stakes WINNER

-~ r/r 'r—--'| A" o
CET IV
B 42 48 48 2023 FEE (ICSI): $2500

First Down Kelly si 101 x Shawne Kate si 89 2023 FEE (Frozen): $3500
(Shawne Bug si 101)

Congratulatlons'

~r= 10 ___"'—‘V,\J

=

el \J\.J—#._._._ nuwi ol

= WF i ‘-.\r“n'-""
JENMNDG W LL

owned by Debbie Carter
6™ Average Royal Crown AZ
Team Roping Heading
Intermediate!
Earning $3,372

:-. -{:-'

THE LIGHT IN THE DARKNESS

For Contracts & info contact Littleton Equine, Dr. Rebecca Dietz (303) 794-6359
WWW.LITTLETONEQUINE.COM

%‘9 OWNED BY: | AL
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190 PROOF

- September 28th, 29th & %ot
4State Fairgrounds.. 4
Texarkana, l'kansas r &

_ & Open

Schedule

. ' & WEDNESDAY
AU URTINESUERDY . #.2  10:00AM-7PN... EXHIBITIONS

d il K
it “J ; . THURSDAY

_.”'}’_“_‘_1’ AR ¥  8AN-11-30AM...._EXHIBITIONS
200 RUNNER LIMIT ACK 12PM FUTURITV
1D | 4:30Pi. ... DERBY

1st $15,552
2nd $12,960

e : FRIDAY
b : CONSOLATION RACES
i G _ (ANYONE THAT DID mur EARN A CHECK ON THURSD «
8t $4:320 _ 9AM........FUTURIT

10th $3,024 ' ' 6200 EF 90% PAYBACK
bk 2t UERBYANIWEDIATELY TO FOLLOW FUTURITY
13th $1,728 8200 EF 90% PAYBACK
b th § 6108,000 HIGH STAKES
bue Now $200 . ; OPEN 3D
I %11"'755 LU " SE[I!] EF 90% PAVBACK - LIMIT 200 RUNNERS
RETESE ﬂ?s bl v ': OPTION TO ROLL TO SAT OPEN

JPEy BIAHSTANES ebarrelracmgm,,, " SATURDAY
I U” JJJ e o 9AN.....54000 ADDED
oUW ENTRY FE lwl_J_” 1 i - o UPEN 5“

s12060 $778 850 ENTRY FEE
S0 Seaso s = ROLL OVER FROM THURSDAY & FRIDAY
oo sasiz 2 FUTURITY AND DERBYS ALLOWED

$5,400 $3,240
$3,780 $2,268
$2,700 $1,620
$2,160 $1,296
PAYMENTS
Due Now $75
June :I.st 1?5
July 1 5
A u IIS{I. 5175

| $100 O If and & ' or Slt:"f fo (] + = ey .‘ 5 ] [ [ 936) 59'"2532
2 PRSI BISH: s 255 s = Callie Hebert (318) 465-5857
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Tru Blue Most & Firewater Requests
Triumph at Redmond Xtreme Mini Million

By Tanya Randall

Teenager Tru Blue Most of Longview, Washington, and Fire-
water Requests (“Rockette or Rocky”) picked up $7,725 at the
Redmond Xtreme, held April 11-16 in Oregon.

The 15-year-old high school freshman and her 10-year-old mare
topped the Mini Million with the fastest run of the weekend, a
15.090, to earn $4,678. They also won Saturday’s Open, worth
$1,105.

“I think in that run I saw Tru and Rocky’s full potential,” said
Tru’s father Josh. “I just felt like for whatever reason Rocky was
ready to run, almost to an annoying point. She was pretty feisty in
the warmup arena. Tru was ready too.

“I was proud of Tru because Rocky was pretty rough out there
and she kept her mental state. Tru’s got her own little routine that
she goes through and Rocky really wasn’t having any of that. When
they call Tru’s set, that’s when all of a sudden she and horse got it
together. I remember looking at her and giving her a fist pump and
she gave me the fist pump back. They were both just ready to run.
“That was the best run I've ever seen them do. It was absolutely
phenomenal. It was just an amazing run against some pretty stout
competition.”

Tru is a first generation barrel racer. She started riding when she
was 5 and has been barrel racing the past four years.

“My favorite movie was Toy Story and I really wanted to be
Jessie the cowgirl,” she said. “I would rope my dog. I'd wear my
cowboy hat and boots and pretend to be a cowgirl all the time.
Eventually my uncle married a horse gitl. They had a boarding barn
and they got me my first horse Rudy.”

She got Rocky a year ago through her mentors Ryan Lovendahl
and K.C. Groves. The daughter of the late stallion Firewater Finale,
out of Hannah Zimmer’s Holland Ease mare Request Klass, was a
perfect fit.

“I just clicked with her right away,” said Tru. “Our styles just fit
together. I’ve had a lot of success with her so far.”

On their first run together at the KIK Run For Vegas at the
UBRA Futurity last year, they qualified for the Junior World Finals
in Las Vegas. They decided to add the All-In Race while in Vegas
and left Sin City with a senior division title at the Junior World
Finals and the Youth Championship at All In.

“Her success in Vegas definitely changed things perspectively,”
said her father. Notably, Tru will give homeschool another go so she
can attend more barrel races.

“We put her on online homeschool at the beginning of the year
but she had a little ‘fear of missing out’ with her friends and wanted
to go back to real school,” Josh explained. “We allowed that because
we think allowing her to be a kid is just as important as her pas-
sion.”

Tru added, “That was before we realized this horse could really
run. It’s definitely the plan for next year.”

The Mosts are currently at Lovendahl’s getting a tune up before
the Junior World Qualifier and Xtreme Million at the UBRA Futu-
rity this weekend in Heber City, Utah.

“We’re here a little eatly to get her focus down,” Josh said. “We’re
trying to recapture that lightning.”

Redmond Xtreme // April 11-16, 2023, Redmond, OR

Mini Million

1D 1 Firewater Requests Tru Blue Most 15.090 $4,678
2 Miss Eedie Stinson Lindsay Schulz 15.136 $3,827
3 Guys Sweet Design Tamara Barnhart 15.227 $2,835

BARREL RACING REPORT

] ) Flit Bar
Fire Water Flit
5186

Firewater Finale

Slash J Harletta

Bully Bullion
51104

Fluentl
5190 y

Im a Little Bully

Firewater Request

2013 Palomino Mare

First Down Dash

Holland Ease 51105

51109 Easy Henryetta
Request Klass 190

592 Junoimgood
Klassy Juno 5195

5199 The Dasher
5191

Rider/Owner: Tru Blue Most; Breeder: Hannah Zimmer

THE RU NDOWN w/Tru Blue Most

Firewater Requests (“Rockette”) 16 h.

BiT: S Hack

sapoLE: RooHide

sappLE PaD: Pro Orthopedic Equine

Le6 GeAR: Pro Orthopedic Equine

sHoenG: Rims on front, plains on rear

reep: Alfalfa pellets and rice bran

Hav: Orchard grass

suppLEMENTS: Forco, Horse Guard, omeprazole while hauling

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back On Track products, chiropractic care
CONDITIONING/TRAINING ReGIMEN: | don’t like to do a lot of barrel work. [ don't
want to shove the pattern in her face too much. I do a lot of long trotting
and basic conditioning. If | see something that | need to perfect in her
run, I'll do some drills.

spoNsors: RooHide, Pro Orthopedic Equine, Diamond Showcase, Baldwin
Legal Services, Ryan Lovendahl Barrel Horses

THANKS: Parents Josh and Nichole, especially dad for driving and hauling,
and all of her family for their support. “It really means a lot to me that
my family comes out to every race and yells so loud to the point of an-
noying people, Tru laughed.

Josh also wanted to thank the Xtreme crew. “We absolutely love the
Burns organization,” he said. “Dana and Destiny were just fantastic. | love
the way they make a barrel race feel, especially Dana’s call (of the race).
It’s like having your mom standing on the sideline announcing cheering
you on and giving sympathy when it’s due. | really appreciate the Xtreme
Million.”

Redmond Xtreme Continued on Page 44
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Redmond Xtreme Continued From Page 43

4 MrTew Judge

5 Jets Special Corona
2D 1 Frenchrecklesseyes

2 (atty Cash Biankus

3 Frenchmans Fling Bar

4 (ajun Chrome

5 Gators Irish Fame
3D 1 MrDoc Oak Bar

2 Tito

3 Tls Tequila Talkin

4 Pc Cashin Cajun

5 Gl Dashingtothebank
4D 1 A (lassic Dreamz

1 A Classic Dreamz

3 Platinum Beduino

4 A (lassic Dreamz

5 Lenas Golden Pockets
5D 1 Moon The Judge

2 Frenchoffimaquixote

3 Streakin Slick Money

4 Ocho

5 Sandy Cane Kid

Friday Open
1D 1 Guys Sweet Design
2 Miss Eedie Stinson
3 Rockafamer
4 House Of Lions
5 Firewater Requests
6 Fierce Rockin Girl
7 (atty Cash Biankus
2D 1 Journey To Judgement
2 Awesomes Rockstar
3 The Rose On Fire

4 Miss Mc Wrangler Pep Sugar

5 Frenchmans Fling Bar

6 Bench Warrant

7 Honored By The Bay
3D 1 Miles From Hell

2 Blazin Blond

3 Mollies Pretty Slick

4 Fabtastic

5 Zippos Pipers Finale

6 Hawks And Ruffles

7 Shes An Epic Breeze
4D 1 Wizard

2 Platinum Beduino

3 Graves Stinson Rose

4 Mm Playjet

5 BaBandit

6 Chic Shining Star

7 Fierce Trouble Bars
5D 1 Wheelers Cady Doll

2 Sandy Cane Kid

3 Modocs Striking Sky

4 Breezy

5 Lenas Golden Pockets

6 Judge Cashes Design

7 Mya

Saturday Open

1D 1 Firewater Requests
2 Miss Eedie Stinson
3 MrTew Judge
4 Judge Robin Hood
5 Rockafamer
5 Ls Millionairesfling

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lindsay Schulz
Kaycie Kayser
(arissa Bottensek
Jessica Mcmahon
Kelli Short

Julia Johnson
Jeanne Morgan
Hailey Watson
(assie Bergevin
Bobbie Correa
Britni Green
Makensi Faulkner
Lindsay Taylor
Lindsay Taylor
Trinity Jackson
Lindsay Taylor
April Courtney
Jessi Auman
Taylor Marx
Teagan Quigley
Garan Buller
Trinity Jackson

Tamara Barnhart
Lindsay Schulz
Rachelle Smith-Mose
Gretchen Miller
Tru Blue Most
Rachelle Smith-Mose
Jessica Mcmahon
Amber Villelli
Arley Hughes
Jennifer Renner
Ella Stahl

Kelli Short

Lori Lester
Sharon Gow

Tori Johnson
Melissa Harris
Lillian Taylor
Kelli Short

Lacey Kuhimann
Dianne Ryan
Kelli White
Sommer Leiper
Trinity Jackson
Ellie Walker
Lillian Taylor
Miah Krieger
Linda Babb 2
Amy Adams
Angela Gordon
Trinity Jackson
Siterra Magee
Tonya Rosebrook
April Courtney
Rachel Paakaula
Joy Wagner

Tru Blue Most
Lindsay Schulz
Lindsay Schulz

Skye Miller

Rachelle Smith-Mose
Ariel Mcclure

15.237
15.285
15.590
15.602
15.607
15.642
15.663
16.100
16.103
16.107
16.138
16.144
16.596
16.596
16.619
16.631
16.647
17.093
17.104
17.116
17.181
17.214

15.227
15.355
15.526
15.529
15.537
15.571
15.602
15.799
15.833
15.851
15.862
15.883
15.892
15.905
16.264
16.280
16.302
16.307
16.311
16.312
16.313
16.755
16.832
16.835
16.839
16.873
16.884
16.905
17.309
17.321
17.340
17.356
17.486
17.492
17.562

15.090
15.136
15.237
15.336
15371
15371

$1,843

$992
$4,116
$3,368
$2,495
$1,622

$873
$3,742
$3,062
$2,268
$1,474

$794
$3,062
$3,062
$2,041
$1,327

$714
$2,807
$2,296
$1,701
$1,106

$595

$1,072
$900
$772
$600
$429
$300
$214
$943
$§792
$679
$528
$377
$264
$189
$858
$720
$617
$480
$343
$240
$172
$772
$648
$556
$432
$309
$216
$154
$643
$540
$463
$360
$257
$180
$129

$1,105
$928
$795
$619
$376
$376

7 Frenchmans Fling Bar

2D 1 Miss Mc Wrangler Pep Sugar

2 PcJudge Berare
3 Cajun Chrome
4 (Cinco De Cash
5 Ls Dats Cuz Yourmine
6 Tk Stealn Your Money
7 BenchWarrant
3D 1 Vegas Bomb
2 MrDoc Oak Bar
3 Tito
4 PcCashin Cajun
5 MrDelahoussaye
6 Dudes Chicka Boom
7 Graves Stinson Rose
4D 1 A (lassic Dreamz
2 Fred
3 Peppys Rockin Dora
4 Platinum Beduino
5 Lenas Golden Pockets
6 Misty’s Little Sugar
7 Sky Lake
5D 1 Breezy
2 Wizard
3 Frenchoffimaquixote
4 Rosie
5 Streakin Slick Money
6 Vs Pats Blue Lily
7 Luxe

Sunday Open
1D 1 Jets Special Corona

2023|FEE=S1,000
AVAIEABLE

April 18,202

Kelli Short

Ella Stahl

Colleen Kingsbury
Julia Johnson
Colleen Kingsbury
Ariel Mcclure
Hannah Block
Lori Lester

Lacey Kuhlmann
Hailey Watson
(assie Bergevin
Britni Green
Delaina Holman
Mckinzie Charlton
Ellie Walker
Lindsay Taylor
Jessica Gilbert
Amber Villelli
Trinity Jackson
April Courtney
Teagan Quigley
Erin Overbay
Tonya Rosebrook
Sommer Leiper
Taylor Marx
Rashell Corder
Teagan Quigley
Joy Mathews
Jennifer Renner

Kaycie Kayser

15.376
15.595
15.625
15.642
15.690
15.704
15.743
15.776
16.097
16.100
16.103
16.138
16.152
16.157
16.160
16.596
16.602
16.606
16.619
16.647
16.675
16.705
17.091
17.092
17.104
17.107
17.116
17.168
17.171

15.285

$221
$972
$816
$700
$544
$389
$272
$194
$884
$742
$636
$495
$354
$247
$177
$796
$668
$573
$445
$318
$223
$159
$663
$557
$477
$371
$265
$186
$133

$1,054

Redmond Xtreme Continued on Page 47
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Dash Ta Fame x Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons

Congratulations!
PC MULBERRY FROSTIN & Chelsea Wagner
4t 2nd Go SIP & 6" Open 2nd Go VGBRA Futurity!
Places in Sand Cup Futurity!

earning $4,347
MIZ MULBERRY FAME & Kelsie Miller

owned by Pandy Peters

Places in 1st Round SIP & Open VGBRA Futurity!
Wins Sat Novice! Places in 2nd Go Sand Cup Futurity!

earning $2,092

2023 FEE: $1,850
shipped semen; $350 - chute fee; $250

Incentives: Ruby Buckle, Breeders Challenge,
snogilass  Future Fortunes, VGBRA, Select Stallion Stakes,
g?ﬁq"""'*ﬂ Top Shelf Breeders & BIF

owned by Scottie Johnson [/ 541-408-4807 /[ CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com // www.CrossCountryRanch.com
Standing at Switzer-Hill Horses // 414 Daniel Road, Weatherford, TX

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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A $4 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

CASH

Dash For Cash x Mary Mito

Congratulations!
JA RAINY DAY CASH & Amy Coelho
Wins 2nd Go of SIP & Open VGBRA Futurity!
earning $8,879
HEZA JUDGE IN FLIGHT & Pamela Coker
WIN Fri. Open, 37 Sun. Open, 4" in Slot Race & Sat. Open,
Sand Cup Futurity! Places in Open at VGBRA!
earning $6,354
JUDGE THE DOX SEV & }'{ifury I li[zendcgcr
owned by Hull Lantern Ranch

Wins Select Stallion Stakes Sand Gup Futurity!
2 in 1st Go Sand Cup Futurity, earning $5,428

JUDGE ROBIN HOOD & Skye Miller

owned by Dry Mountain Ranch
3" in West Coast Challenge - Breeders Challenge! 3 in VGBRA
Futurity Sweepstakes! 5" Slot Race & Fri Open Sand Cup Futurity!
earning $5,209
TWISTED DERBYS JUDGE & Jessi Auman
awned by Amber Vanderpool

37 2nd Go Open & SIP VGBRA Maturity, earning $2,564
MILES FROM HELL & Tori Johnson

ownedby Pam Tullle
Wins 2D of 1st Go Sand Cup Derby, earning $1,446

JUDGE ME IM FAMOUS & Brenna Loften
Wins 3D of West Coast Challenge - Breeders Challenge, earning $ 985
MOONSHINE AND. CASH & Cranna Roberts
owned by Anchor R Ranch
Placed in Average of Sand Cup Futurity, earning $718 Incentives: Breeders Challenge, FE SSS, VGBRA, BIF

PC MARI] THIS JUDGE & Ka[(’}f Crﬂwﬁ)rd BBI, MN Futurity, Royal Crown, Top Shelf Breeders

owned by Tammy Bailey
2D Derby Average & 2 Go Sand Cup Futurity, earning $993

KG BLAZIN CASH & Kathy Grimes e e s A,
.IZTJ“A'.-:erage VGBRA Maturity! Scottiejohnson // 541-408-4807
JUDGE SIX & Reese Anderson CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com

owned by Brittany Anderson

Wins 2D of Open & SIP VGBRA Maturity, earning $928 www.CrossCountryRanch.com

$3500 Stud Fee (ICSI ONLY)
DUE ONLY if 60 Day heartheat is detected

- ONLY A $500 ACCESS FEETO TRY!
5 panel N/N

BARREL RACING REPORT April 18,2023
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Redmond Xtreme Continued From Page 44

2 Guys Sweet Design
3 Ls Dats Cuz Yourmine
4 Flyin Frenchman
5 Ls Millionairesfling
6 BrBig Red Dog

2D 1 Judges Fancy Pants
2 PcJudge Berare
3 Rockafamer
4 ChexTo Chex
5 The Millenium Falcon
6 Blazin Wind

3D 1 Streakin Slick Money
2 FIf Fame Luck N Coin
3 No Cash For You
4 Zippos Pipers Finale
5 Proud Prince Hawk
6 Dam Fabulous

4D 1 Misty’s Little Sugar
2 Smokes Genuine Bandit
3 French Doll On Fire
4 Modocs Striking Sky
5 Mya
6 Jasmine

5D 1 Chic Shining Star
2 Peanut
3 Neicia
4 Fl Jess A Plain Gem
5 Wrangler Annie
6 Millie

Friday Over N Under
1D 1 Firewater Requests

2 ChexTo Chex

3 Frenchmans Fling Bar
2D 1 Fabtastic

2 Hawks And Ruffles

3 Shes An Epic Breeze
3D 1 Streakin Slick Money

2 Misty’s Little Sugar

3 Sandy Cane Kid

Saturday Over N Under
1D 1 Firewater Requests

2 Frenchmans Fling Bar

3 Gl Dashingtothebank
2D 1 Gators Irish Fame

2 Count N On Profit

3 Rachel Smokin Jet O Lena
3D 1 Hawks And Ruffles

2 Platinum Beduino

3 Misty’s Little Sugar

Sunday Over N Under
1D 1 Flyin Frenchman

2 Honored By The Bay

3 Firewater Requests
2D 1 Desperado

2 Down Right Bully

3 Streakin Slick Money
3D 1 Misty’s Little Sugar

2 Jasmine

3 Sandy Cane Kid

Friday Prime

1D 1 Guys Sweet Design
2 Miss Eedie Stinson
3 Cinco De Cash

BARREL RACING REPORT

Tamara Barnhart
Ariel Mcclure
Adriene Steffen
Ariel Mcclure
Summer Schaffran
Colleen Kingsbury
Colleen Kingsbury

Rachelle Smith-Mose

Hailey Saeman
Tori Johnson
Kaycie Kayser
Teagan Quigley
Terena Ream
Hailey Watson
Lacey Kuhlmann

Shawnee Watenpaugh

Amy Adams
Teagan Quigley
Hailee Kennedy
Haylie Pierson
Siterra Magee

Joy Wagner

Leslie Penhollow
Linda Babb

Steve Victor
Megan Hiett
Kimber Kuhlmann
Emma Jacobsen
Madison Stoddard

Tru Blue Most
Hailey Saeman
Kelli Short
Kelli Short
Dianne Ryan
Kelli White
Teagan Quigley
Teagan Quigley
Trinity Jackson

Tru Blue Most
Kelli Short
Makensi Faulkner
Jeanne Morgan
Shirley Cooper
Hailey Watson
Dianne Ryan
Trinity Jackson
Teagan Quigley

Adriene Steffen
Sharon Gow

Tru Blue Most
Adriene Steffen
David Trachsel
Teagan Quigley
Teagan Quigley
Leslie Penhollow
Trinity Jackson

Tamara Barnhart
Lindsay Schulz
Colleen Kingsbury

15.292
15.368
15374
15.433
15.450
15.810
15.846
15.859
15.886
15.891
15.901
16.289
16.298
16.302
16.307
16.328
16.333
16.795
16.861
16.917
16.967
17.005
17.022
17.379
17.392
17.402
17.440
17.641
17.813

15.537
15.705
15.883
16.307
16.312
16.313
16.938
17.154
17.321

15.090
15376
15.534
15.806
15.841
15.903
16.499
16.619
16.675

15.374
15.459
1547
16.091
16.123
16.289
16.795
17.022
17.214

15.227
15.355
15.706

$903 2D 1 TisTequila Talkin
$715 2 Pc Mulberry Frostin
$527 3 JILight Roc

$339 3D 1 AClassic Dreamz
$226 2 French Doll On Fire
$927 3 Mm Playjet

$794

$629  Saturday Prime

%463 1D 1 Miss Eedie Stinson
$298 2 MrTew Judge

$199 3 Ls Millionairesfling
$843 2D 1 Journey To Judgement
§722 2 Twisted Derbys Judge
$572 3 Legendary Nick

$421 3D 1 AClassic Dreamz

$271 2 Alassic Dreamz
$181 3 Peppys Rockin Dora
$§759

$650  Sunday Prime
$515 1D 1 Guys Sweet Design
$379 2 Ls Dats Cuz Yourmine
$244 3 Ls Millionairesfling
$163 2D 1 Mollies Pretty Slick
$632 2 Wyatt Chargin Biankus
$542 3 Designmearockstar
$429 3D 1 JohnThree 17
$316 2 Smokes Genuine Bandit
$203 3 French Doll On Fire
$135
Friday Youth
1D 1 Firewater Requests
$339 2 ChexTo Chex
$260 3 Gl Dashingtothebank
$189 2D 1 Fl Jess A Plain Gem
$241 1 Flyin Frenchman
$185 3 Quinn
$135 3D 1 Streakin Slick Money
$173 2 Misty’s Little Sugar
$133 3 Sandy Cane Kid
$97
Saturday Youth
1D 1 Firewater Requests
$324 2 Gl Dashingtothebank
$249 3 Flyin Frenchman
$181 2D 1 Fl Jess A Plain Gem
$230 2 Rachel Smokin Jet O Lena
$177 3 No Cash For You
$129 3D 1 Platinum Beduino
$166 2 Misty’s Little Sugar
$127 3 Calvin
$92
Sunday Youth
1D 1 Flyin Frenchman
$316 2 BrBig Red Dog
$243 3 Firewater Requests
$177 2D 1 Desperado
$225 2 Streakin Slick Money
$173 3 No Cash For You
$126 3D 1 Misty’s Little Sugar
$162 2 Sandy Cane Kid
$124 3 FlJess A Plain Gem
$90
Friday Futurity
1D 1 Pc Mulberry Frostin
$369 2 Designmearockstar
$283 2D 1 Guys American Honor
$206

April 18,2023

Bobbie Correa
Chelsea Wagner
Ariel Mcclure
Lindsay Taylor
Haylie Pierson
Lillian Taylor

Lindsay Schulz
Lindsay Schulz
Ariel Mcclure
Amber Villelli
Jessi Auman
Bobbie Correa
Lindsay Taylor
Lindsay Taylor
Amber Villelli

Tamara Barnhart
Ariel Mcclure

Ariel Mcclure
Lillian Taylor
Kayla Rynearson
Matthew Olson
Megan Etcheberry
Hailee Kennedy
Haylie Pierson

Tru Blue Most
Hailey Saeman
Makensi Faulkner
Kimber Kuhlmann
Adriene Steffen
Dakota Ramirez
Teagan Quigley
Teagan Quigley
Trinity Jackson

Tru Blue Most
Makensi Faulkner
Adriene Steffen
Kimber Kuhlmann
Hailey Watson
Hailey Watson
Trinity Jackson
Teagan Quigley
Abbie Gagne

Adriene Steffen
Summer Schaffran
Tru Blue Most
Adriene Steffen
Teagan Quigley
Hailey Watson
Teagan Quigley
Trinity Jackson
Kimber Kuhlmann

Chelsea Wagner
Matthew Olson
Gretchen Schultz

16.107
16.132
16.149
16.631
16.651
16.839

15.136
15.237
15371
15.843
15.896
15.941
16.547
16.596
16.606

15.292
15.368
15.433
16.010
16.032
16.080
16.702
16.861
16.917

15.537
15.705
16.144
16.358
16.358
16.700
16.938
17.154
17.321

15.090
15.534
15.787
15.890
15.903
15.971
16.619
16.675
16.781

15.374
15.450
15.471
16.091
16.289
16.302
16.795
17.214
17.440

16.132
16.189
17.134

$262
$201
$146
$188
$145
$105

$347
$266
$193
$246
$189
$137
$177
$136

$99

$361
$277
$202
$257
$197
$144
$184
$142
$103

$272
$209
$152
$172
$172
$108
$139
$107

$78

$257
$197
$144
$183
$140
$102
$131
$101

$73

$257
$197
$144
$183
$140
$102
$131
$101

$73

$602
$401
$428

Redmond Xtreme Continued on Page 48

47



Fenner’s Find Fame at Spring Fling

Spring Fling Barrel Race // April 15-16, 2023, Winnemucca, NV

Saturday Open
1D 1 Jess Positive
2 French Fry Guy
3 Happy Gun
4 Mp Money Creek
2D 1 Diamondique
2 Browney Boon
3 Dashin Ava
3 JrTuff Wink
3D 1 Osh
2 Make A Stash
3 General Bets Moolah
4 (ajun Triple Shot
4D 1 Sassy
2 Stella
3 Pepidots Fame
4 Heza Fast Image

Sunday Open
1D 1 Matts Fancy Playgirl
2 Rafters Nu Star
3 French Fry Guy
4 Laffy
2D 1 Jess Positive
2 Skip The Last Bar
3 (s Ebr Dual Pep
4 Rock Your World Rb
3D 1 Dashin Ava
2 Brazil's Misty Badger
3 CajunTriple Shot
4 Sisters Strategy
4D 1 Canth Touch This Rb
2 Pepidots Fame
3 Kismets First Intent
4 Stella

Open Average
1D 1 Matts Fancy Playgirl
2 Rafters Nu Star
3 French Fry Guy
2D 1 Jr Tuff Wink

2 Ljmooningoverhisguns

3 General Bets Moolah
3D 1 Cajun Triple Shot

2 Sisters Strategy

3 Brazil's Misty Badger

Redmond Xtreme Continued From Page 47

2 Judge Cashes Design
3D 1 Haidas Bar Lena

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Guys Kiss Honor

2 Ts Shake It Babe
2D 1 Designmearockstar
3D 1 Haidas Bar Lena

Friday Derhy
1D 1 Guys Sweet Design
2 Fierce Rockin Girl
3 Awesomes Rockstar
2D 1 TlIs Tequila Talkin
2 Gators Irish Fame

BARREL RACING REPORT

4D 1 Merry Goodbye Sadie Ricks 38.284 482
2 SunToasted Bean Briann Ott 38.392 $63
3 Party At My House Brenda Sellers 38.887 46
Rhea Fenner 16.957 $376
Heather Coombs 16.983 $282  Saturday Youth
Raylene Naveran 17.173 $188 1D 1 Jess Positive Rhea Fenner 16.957 $127
Tera Mcquirk 17.193 $94 3D 1 Brazil's Misty Badger lzzy Ott 18.222 97
Susie Reese 17.719 $339 4D 1 Stella Paisley Solferino 19.346 YA
Tera Mcquirk 17.742 $254
Heather Jessop 17.803 $127  Sunday Youth
Brad Lacy 17.803 $127 1D 1 Matts Fancy Playgirl Rori Fenner 16.810 $73
(Carmen Luque 17.993 $288 2D 1 Jess Positive Rhea Fenner 17.379 $65
Susie Reese 18.019 $216 3D 1 Brazil's Misty Badger lzzy Ott 17.944 $56
Janis Rudy 18.131 $144 4D 1 Stella Paisley Solferino 19.150 $49
Karysa Perez 18.183 $72
Hailey Meadows 19.001 $251  Saturday Senior
Paisley Solferino 19.346 $188 1D 1 French Fry Guy Heather Coombs 16.983 §73
Georgia Black 19.425 $125 2D 1 JrTuff Wink Brad Lacy 17.803 $65
Jessica Moore 19.483 $63 3D 1 General Bets Moolah Janis Rudy 18.131 $56
4D 1 Party At My House Brenda Sellers 20.324 $49
Rori Fenner 16.810 $338  Sunday Senior
Lacey Solferino 16.830 $254 1D 1 French Fry Guy Heather Coombs 17.068 $73
Heather Coombs 17.068 $169 2D 1 JrTuff Wink Brad Lacy 17.678 $65
Italy Jo Holman 17123 %85 3D 1BffTUck NFly Jeannette Stewart 18.114 $56
Rhea Fenner 17.379 $305 4D 1 Jr Majestic Flight Brad Lacy 19.636 $49
Kaden Florez 17.408 $228
Isabel Miller 17.467 $152
Brynn Lehman 17.495 476
Heather Jessop 17.863 $259
|zzy Ott 17.944 $195
Karysa Perez 17.946 $130 A nd | et US n Ot g rOW
Patty Quillan 17.956 %65
Brynn Lehman 18.823 $226 .
GenrgaBock Tl \eary of domg good for
Karysa Perez 18.984 §113 /
Paisley Solferino 19.150 $56 i n d u e Season We Wil | reap
Rori Fenner 34.016 123 : -
Lacey Solferino 34.039 $94 f d
Heather Coombs 34.051 $68 I We 0 n Ot g Ive u p'
Brad Lacy 35.481 $110 .
Jette Black 35.485 $85 — Galatians 6:9
Janis Rudy 35.647 $62
Karysa Perez 36.129 294 www.BarrelRacingReport.com
Patty Quillan 36.143 $72
|zzy Ott 36.166 $52
Rachel Paakaula 17.492 $285 3 Miles From Hell Tori Johnson 16.264 $318
Winona Hagan 18.733 $513 3D 1 Moon The Judge Jessi Auman 17.093 $409
2 Modocs Striking Sky Siterra Magee 17.340 $314
3 Best Breezen Bye Tonya Rosebrook 17.356 $228
Sharon Gow 15.934 $602
Lindsay Schulz 16.589 %401 Saturday Derby
Matthew Olson 16.834 $713 1D 1 Fierce Rockin Girl Rachelle Smith-Mose ~ 15.504 $827
Winona Hagan 19.378 $513 2 Bench Warrant Lori Lester 15.776 $635
3 Honored By The Bay Sharon Gow 15.778 $462
2D 1 Tk Sadies Lil Sister Kady Murphy 16.223 $589
Tamara Barnhart 15.227 $801 2 Shes An Epic Breeze Kelli White 16.328 $452
Rachelle Smith-Mose ~ 15.571 $615 3 Lenas Golden Pockets April Courtney 16.647 $329
Arley Hughes 15.833 $447 3D 1 Nickelanddashin Annika Dunn 17.022 $423
Bobbie Correa 16.107 $570 2 Breezy Tonya Rosebrook 17.091 $324
Jeanne Morgan 16.172 437 3 Modocs Striking Sky Siterra Magee 17.376 $236
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Gracee McManus & Eternity Somewhere

Score at Aloha Acres Highstakes Race

Aloha Acres // April 15, 2023, Union, SC

Highstakes

1D 1 Eternity Somewhere

2 Famous Carver
3 Dashing Eddie
4 Vf Got Your Delight

5 Pay Special Attention

2D 1 Spook
2 Boomer
3 Mr Smooth Cruiser
4 Too Flitten Famous
5 Dashin Dodge
3D 1 Castell Senator
2 Killen Bugs

3 Sweet Carter Blazen

4 Rnmf Medley
5 Famous In No Time

Open
1D 1 Slick Bb
2 VfHels On Fire

3 Eternity Somewhere

4 Famous Carver

5 Dashing Eddie

5 Dee Legends Kid
2D 1 Bdb Western Fame

2 Cinnamon Stoli

3 (Cant Buy Fame

4 Boomer

Gracee Mcmanus
Clay Oliver
Brylee Gaston
Heath Holland
Ashley Davis
Taylor Ray
Kelsey Bailey
Kristen Yde

Riley Shaw
Mackenzie Jones
Blakley Hamer
Megan Lyerly
Katelyn Rambo
Dustin Walker
Stephanie Hasty

Pressley Green

Louis Fincher

Gracee Mcmanus
Clay Oliver

Brylee Gaston
Savannah Thompson
Meredith Oliver

Jill Johnson

Chuck Ross

Kelsey Bailey

14.896
15.217
15.223
15.246
15.303
15.397
15.440
15.477
15.485
15.488
15.928
15.937
15.957
15.986
16.007

14.843
14.893
14.896
15.217
15.223
15.223
15.345
15.392
15.420
15.440

$1,063
$806
$612
$419
$322
$780
$591
$449
$307
$236
$520
$394
$299
$205
$158

$876
$664
$505
$345
$133
$133
$657
$498
$378
$259

5 MrSmooth Cruiser
3D 1 Perky N Famous

2 0g Cash Money

3 Expensive Sparks

4 The Outlaw Carrizzo

5 Bo

4D 1 Bffannys Frosted Payday
2 Panamas Dash Of Gin

3 Luke
4 Blaze
5 Pocos Black Bar

Youth

1D 1 Dashing Eddie
2 Scooter

2D 1 Og Cash Money
2 Texas

3D 1 Dinkys Redneck
2 Iz Zippy

4D 1 Perk Up Skippy

2 Smart Streakin Jazzy

Seniors
1D 1 Cinnamon Stoli
2 (ant Buy Fame

2D 1 Whishing For Some Charm

2 Sugar
3D 1 Slim

2 Shalom
4D 1 Howard

Kristen Yde
Hannah Bragg
Peyton Walker
Danielle Church
Russell Phillips
Jessie Moore
Wyatt Bumgarner
Savannah Payne
Essie Bea Mitchell
Lauren Hoyle
Sarah Campbell

Brylee Gaston
Josie Hill

Peyton Walker
Addi Hunter

Sara Lindley
Peyton Walker
Lilly Wilkins
Stella Kate Joyner

Jill Johnson
Chuck Ross
Libby Arnold
Sarah Vinson
William Pender
Charlene Gibson
James Pender

15.477
15.850
15.857
15.858
15.860
15.891
16.845
16.974
16.984
16.991
17.035

15.223
15.343
15.857
15.904
16.252
16.321
17.687
17.869

15.392
15.420
16.046
16.134
16.439
16.681
18.357

$199
$438
$332
$252
$173
$133
$219
$166
$126

$86

$66

$240
$160
$180
$120
$120
$80
$60
$40

$209
$140
$157
$105
$105

$70

$87

Jackpots from Across the Center of the Nation

2nd Annual Spring Fling Barrel Bash // April 15, 2023, Dodge City, KS

Open
1D 1 Foxy
2 Xpress
2D 1 Iza Frosty
2 Stella
3D 1 Jammin Native
2 Kelly
4D 1 Charmer
2 (Catch This Fury
Youth
1D 1 Stella
2 Trevor
2D 1 Ruby
2 Mouse
3D 1 Willie
2 Pools Magic

Grace Chadd
Sandy Mcelreath
Kalli Stegman
Alida Leeper
Chloe Shockley
Mary Smith
Jacee Walker
Becky Henry

Alida Leeper
Ana Chadd
Chloe Schockley
Paislea Cogan
Jaxon Benham
Hadley Whipple

Kicking Aces #5 // April 14, 2023, Buffalo, 0K

Open
1D 1 Jess Is A Secret
2D 1 Blue
3D 1 Easy Honor Bug
Youth
1 Famous Potion
2 Charmer

Robbie Stearns
Krista Willey
Kaye Christensen

Paige Stearns
Jacee Walker

JRCA Friday Night #1 // April 14, 2023, Canadian, TX

Open

BARREL RACING REPORT

15.802
15.981
16.409
16.46

16.842
16.922
17.433
17.504

16.46

16.619
17.848
18.069
18.861
19.176

16.445
17.279
18.086

16.135
16.817

$454
$303
$389
$260
$260
$173
$195
$130

$84
$56
$51
$34
$34
$23

$158
$126
$67

$60
$40

1D 1 Annie

2 Eddie Stinson Maynes

2D 1 Soldier

2 JfCan't Trap Fear
3D 1 Annie

2 Slim Shady
4D 1 Corona

2 Duce

Leslie Camden
Sabrina Devers
Chelsea Durbin
Holly Irish

Sherry Assman
Rileigh Brown
Kohley Congmeyer
Chaley Hext

17.053
17.134
17.597
17.627
18.1

18.251
18.768
18.789

S0C0 Equine Productions // April 15, 2023, Avondale, (O

Open
11z

2 Fieastnozshezfamous

3 So Naturally Special
2D 1 Ivory Bones

2 Barron

3 Ima Flitty Firewater
3D 1 Boedie

2 Mr. Majestic Leader

3 Nick

Novice
1D 1 Barron
2D 1 Pc Fames Angel

Toni Hardin

Kelly Yates

Aimee Aaroe
Amanda Eggleston
Kelly Schnafer
Kelly Yates

Madi Berry

Kasey Berry

Mary Carson

Kelly Schnafer
Lindsey Wilson

16.828
16.955
17.24

17.512
17.568
17.578
18.102
18.159
18.179

17.568
20.754

Dora Garcia Memorial Series #6 // April 15, 2023, Scott City, KS

Open
1D 1 Cooper

April 18,2023

Kristi Hoke

15.557

$151
$101
$126
$84
$101
$67
$76
$50

$301
$181
$121
$201
$121

$80
$168
$101

$67

$94
$50

$82

Jackpots Continued on Page 50
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Jackpots Continued From Page 49

2D 1 Mo
3D1Rg
Youth

1 Grace

Julie Niehage
Kyla Davis

Tye Robinson

Spring Barrel Race // April 8, 2023, Cayon, TX

Open
1D 1 Vf Famous Lika
2 Dashn Red Frenchman
3 Jinx
4 Slingshot
5 Need Horse Name
2D 1 Jgh Rockin Chick
2 Hp Graceful Music
3 Need Horse Name
4 Stevie Rey Nicks
5 Kw Mipunkinfirewater
3D 1 Shredder
2 Need Horse Name
3 SrNatural Hickory
4 Mccray
5 Forest
4D 1 Jessie
2 Huicho
3 Sweetness
4 Red
5 Biglron
Super Sidepot
1D 1 Vf Famous Lika
2 Jinx
2D 1 Lady Leo
2 Covergirl
3D 1 Bb Paper Doll
2 Campbell

Addie Davis
Becki Mask
(assie Moseley
Cole Nichols
Kasey Ethauer
Sara Chopin
Julie Marsh
Raley Valdez
Kristy Orr

Lacey Houston
Taylor Ramming
Alicia Karr
Brixton Bloomaert
Daralyn Bergin
Ashley Davis
Dally Hall
Genarae Willey
Lacey Houston
Celia Brayman
Kalee Tooley

Addie Davis
(assie Moseley
Maci Ward
Sierra Holder
Renae Moreau
Bailey Bryson

16.058
16.646

15.055

17.494
17.68

17.683
17.687
17.82

18.109
18.248
18.249
18.304
18.305
18.516
18.533
18.594
18.612
18.631
19.54

19.541
19.549
19.566
19.567

17.494
17.683
18.41

18.895
19.679
19.801

Painted Skull Ranch Series // April 8-9, 20234, Calhan, (0

Saturday Open
1D 1 Cashanova King
2 Ragtimes Smokin Gun
3 Kc
4 Dezzi
2D 1 Critter
2 Champ
3 View Tres Famous Guy
4 Razor
3D 1 Harley
2 You Da Guy
3 (Chica
4 (isco
4D 1 Brock
2 Bam
3 Dusty
4 Stella

Sunday Open
1D 1 Cashanova King
2 Ragtimes Smokin Gun
2D 1 Frenchies Frosty Sox
2 She Maybe Streakin
3D 1 Critter
2 Stella
4D 1 Cisco
2 Joaks Cadbury Créme

Saturday Novice
1D 1 Cisco

BARREL RACING REPORT

Ellie Kravig
Ashlyn Bray
Joann Kane

Drew Goldbach
Olivia Lopez
Karlee Kravig
Mickey Gauger
Leslie Norvell
Kailyn Deline
Abby Carrington
Donna Burdzinkski
Cindy Few

Raina Fillmore
Kaden Maes
Raina Fillmore
Mickenly Halstead

Ellie Kravig
Ashlyn Bray
Ashlyn Bray
Sarah Aaberg
Olivia Lopez
Mickenly Halstead
Cindy Few

(arrie Deangelo

Cindy Few

14.051
14.07

14.107
14111
14.586
14.594
14.602
14.698
15.139
15.22

15.267
15.288
15.578
15.617
15.618
15.776

13.782
13.861
14.304
14.343
14.789
14.791
15.553
15.686

15.288

549
§33

$72

$535
$437
$324
$21
$113
$458
$375
$278
$180

$97
$305
$250
$185
$120

$65
$229
$187
$139

$90

$49

$428
$285
$285
$190
$238
$159

$328
$246
$164
$82
$281
$211
$140
$70
$187
$140
$94
$47
$140
$105
$70
$35

$359
$239
$308
$205
$205
$137
$154
$103

$231

2D 1 Faith
3D 1 Willow

Sunday Novice

1D 1 0ne Famous Arsen
2D 1 Kate

3D 1 Winchester

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Lena

2D 1 Sargent San Peppy
3D 1 Chics Timber Eagle

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Frenchies Frosty Sox
3D 1 LI Notjusttrophywives

Saturday WPRA
1 Famous Fling

Dora Garcia Memorial Buckle Series #5 // April 2, 2023, Scott City, KS

Open
1D 1 Barbie
2D 1 Mo
4D 1Rg
Youth

1 Andale

Kicking Aces Spring Barrel Series #4 // April 6, 2023, Buffalo, 0K

Open
1D 1 Doc Smokin Okie
2 Need Horse Name
3 Pistol
2D 1 Shez Wily
2 (leats Time
3D 1 Macho
2 Duce Shots Firewater
3 Our Saintly Angel
4D 1 Rugar
2 Taco
Youth
1 Raisnet Goldseeker
2 Toast Ur Socks Off
3 Pistol

Abi Pearce
Karleigh Kelly

Ava Hansen
Faith Chambers
Randy Smith

Ava Hansen
Sissy Sonnier
(laire Welker

Heather Eastlake
Rhiannon Bennett

Ellie Kravig

Jozlynn Heinrich
Julie Niehage
Kyla Davis

Mckenzie Metzger

Brandee Snook
Chaley Hext
Mckynlie Bowers
Brittany Rash
Tonya Bentley
Brandee Snook
Chaley Hext
Kaye Christensen
Laura Rutschman
Lindee Carson

Paige Stearns
Mckynlie Bowers
Mckynlie Bowers

SBRA // April 8,2023, Scott City, KS

Open
1D 1 Abby
2 Streak
2D 1 Peno
2 Mgh Frosts Behail
3D 1 Amigo
4D 1 Dee
2 Tessorro
Rookie Horse
1 Ipod

April 18,2023

Reagan Weatherred
Rochelle Miller
Reagan Weatherred
Jessica Milliman
Kelly Jo Jett

Tanya Pate

Kathy Johnson

Everrett Miller

16.324
17.484

14.629
15.629
16.678

14.299
15.658
16.977

14.12
16.133

14.439

14.916
15.429
16.44

15.359

16.757
16.9
16.94
17.347
17.499
17.823
17.891
18.002
19.128
19.356

16.294
16.908
16.94

14.71
14.71
15.307
15.577
15.733
16.21
16.415

16.757

$177
$129

$212
$163
$118

$188
$144
$105

$236
$157

$419

$126
$108
$54

$84

§77
$46
$31
$79
$53
$44
$26
$18
$40
$26

$100
$60
$40

$98
$98
$75
$56
$84
$37
$19

$22
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PRCA, Rural Media Group Announces
Expanded Schedule of Rodeos

The PRCA and Rural Media Group are pleased to announce an expanded schedule
of PRCA rodeos on The Cowboy Channel, RFD-TV, The PRCA on Cowboy Channel Plus,
and The Cowgirl Channel. This expanded schedule will now total more than 900 PRCA
performances annually over the three Rural Media Group television networks and the
subscription based PRCA on Cowboy Channel Plus App.

“Showcasing our small to medium-sized PRCA rodeos with this national exposure
really benefits these local communities,” PRCA CEO Tom Glause said. “Rodeo fans can
now watch even more PRCA rodeo action, including local hometown rodeos, the PRCA
Playoff Series rodeos, and the Wrangler National Finals Rodeo.”

0f the 900-plus PRCA rodeo performances being televised and livestreamed, 150
PRCA performances will be exclusively televised on The Cowgirl Channel, which
launched on March 1.

The mutually agreed upon schedule of PRCA rodeos on the RMG Networks will run
through the end of 2028.

“We hope that these local rodeos will now have the added incentive to plan and
improve their rodeo production and marketing, and accordingly make every effort to
reach their rodeo’s full potential,” said Patrick Gottsch, Founder and President of Rural
Media Group. “They should know that the Rural Media Group and the PRCA are here to
help them do that.”

The expanded schedule of PRCA rodeos on the Rural Media Group networks begins
this weekend with the San Angelo (Texas) Cinch Shootout being telecast live on The
Cowboy Channel and on the PRCA on Cowboy Channel Plus App at 8:30 p.m. (ET) on
Saturday, April 15.

Rocky Mountain Dodge brings the
‘Big’ to the Big Bang Barrel Race

The 2023 Big Bang Barrel Race is set for July 26-30 in Wetaskiwin, Alberta, and this
year is upping the ante.

In partnership with Rocky Mountain Dodge in Rocky Mountain House, Alberta, the
Big Bang Barrel Race will be awarding a brand new Dodge Ram* to one of the four
showdown round winners on July 30.

One of four talented barrel racers, the winner of each of the 4 divisions of competi-
tion on July 30 will randomly be chosen to take home the grand prize.

In addition to the Rocky Mountain Dodge backed vehicle prize, in 2023 the Big Bang
Barrel Race is offering more than $250,000 in payout and prizing, all in an effort to
push the barrel racing industry in Canada forward.

“We are so incredibly humbled and excited to have partnered with Rocky Mountain
Dodge for this year’s event and hopefully many more to come,” said the Big Bang Bar-
rel Races’ director AJ Maddox.

“Our goals are simple. To offer some of the best prizing and payout in the industry in
(Canada, ensuring that our competitors are given opportunities to make a living in this
sport. | don’t know of anything more exciting than running a showdown round with
your horse, then heading back to the arena to collect a set of keys to your brand new
Dodge truck.”

For Rocky Mountain Dodge, the opportunity to partner with an event that is looking
to not only give back to the community from a prizing standpoint, but nurture the
future of the sport and expansion of women’s events in rodeo with the Big Bang’s
junior division and Thursday Night Lights Breakaway Roping.

“The whole team here at Rocky Mountain Dodge is very excited to be given the op-
portunity to partner with The Big Bang Barrel Race,” said Rocky Mountain Dodge’s Rod

SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084
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BARREL RACING REPORT

BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS
WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF APRIL 17

RED BLUFF ROUND UP
RED BLUFF, CALIF.

APRIL 21 10:00pm ET
APRIL 22 | 5:30pm ET
APRIL 23 | 4:30pm ET

ALSO OMN:

BEPRCA on SRS

CINCH WORLD’S TOUGHEST RODEO
CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA

APRIL 21| 8:30pm ET

APRIL 22 | 8:30pm ET

ONLY ON:
BPRCA o E2¥3RT+

WILLISTON XTREME BULLS
WILLISTON, N.D.

APRIL 21| 8:30pm ET

APRIL 22 | 8:30pm ET

ONLY ON:
BEPRCA ov S8R+

WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP

HOSTED BY STEVE KENYON

ADDITIONAL

the Sales Boss.

“The chance to be able to give back to the community, locally or outside of our
area is amazing. We cannot wait to meet this year’s winner and hopefully grow our
partnership with AJ and her team more in the years to come.”

Right smack dab in the middle of the Canadian Barrel Racing season, the Big Bang
Barrel Race is hoping to be another cog in a championship season for any competitor,
as last years top money earner Jennifer Neudorf along with her horse Fames Syzygy
would ride the wave of momentum of rodeo wins and this success at the Big Bang all
the way to the Canadian Finals Rodeo in Red Deer in November.

“Ilove the sport of barrel racing, and I think that having an event with this much
going back into the pockets and tack rooms of our entries will draw from greater
distances and bring more and more of the North American barrel racing community
to Canada at a time where there are so many more great events going on up here,’
Maddox said.

“It will be a win-win for the entire community. But especially for that pairing
driving out of Wetaskiwin in a brand new Rocky Mountain Dodge Ram. Now can the
summer get here already?”

For more information on the Big Bang Barrel Race, please visit SupernovaProduc-
tionBarrelRaces.com.

eterna-pure

pureC4S

re Possibility. Pure Results.
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

ch. @ French Chase A Fun Frenchman Streakin Angel Moon Streakin Scribbles X Kellie Riley 254.702.4462 $6,500
S. c. Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob. 's. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA  Big Country APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $5,500
brn. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
bay s. Chasin Time Chasin Aces N Fame The Lion Queen Highly Visible NC Gina Rollins 336.622.5394 $7,500
s. f. TD Epic Blaze Of Fame Epically BlazinAzureAngle Blazin Jetolena 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
S. S. Rock N Roller Firewater Canyon By Bys Meter Maid Dr Meter Reader X Tracy Swan 254.592.6406 $6,500
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
s. g. JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. s. Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207  $7,000
red rn. m. Wagon Full Of Scotch Nz Scotch Time Downright PYC PYC Paint Your Wagon KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603 ~ $10,000
s. f. French Firin Venus PC Frenchmans Mark Flits Dash N Chick Fire Water Flit 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $8,500
s. c. Pending The Kandyman StreakinVegasDancer French Streaktovegas 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $17,500
pal. ct Pending Trump That Laurel Leaves Stoli 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. f. Pending Trump That Veva Sixes Streakin Six 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
bay s. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486  $4,500
2-Year-0ld (2021) |
bay rn. s. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
ch. g. KDCaliforniashowdown California Cash 37 GG Showdown Java  Sugars Last Showdown ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $9,500
S. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
buck. s. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37  Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
m. blk.  Kitty Leroy High On Corona KLC Phyllis Scaten Eddie MT  Jana Thornton 406.697.0614 $4,000
buck. s. Mr Sassy Ed Mr Sassy Frenchman EMW Material Girl Sigfried X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $8,000
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
m. bay  PC French Shake PD Frenchmans Kid Shake Em Snafols Royal Shake Em OK Kristy Waters 405.699.2355 $6,000
buck. @ Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
s. s. Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. f. SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame > Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
blk. m. Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
blk. g. One Slick Richard Slick By Design Fiery Contender Title Contender X Terry Vogel 940.368.1733  $20,000
s. g. Slicks Lil Hombre Slick By Design Pint Sized Pepper Tres Seis X Jenae Smith 903.647.1134 Call
pal. g. Technicolour Dynasty Technicolours Cha Ching Dynasty FDD Dynasty OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $9,500
s. g. Tres Fame MCM Imahoss Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame oK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $9,500
3-Year-Old (2020)| |
bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
s. g. Carrizzoslittledunit Carrizzo Lucky Llttle Cowgirl Dun Its Lucky Charm ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $25,000
bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WY  Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $10,000
bay f. SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling IR Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $12,500
pal. S. Frenchmans Moon Fire Frenchmans Maximum Shady Lil Moonfire VF moon Fire AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 $12,500
s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas LIttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000
bay f. SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
s. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis TX Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500
S. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

4-Year-Olds (2019)

bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 = $17,500
ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss lllumababy Mr llluminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
s. f. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464  $7,500
g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia oK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000
bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000
pal. g. Sun Kissed Nick Bar PC Frenchmans Mark Lexi Larson Dr Nick Bar 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
s. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash TX Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001  $10,000
s. g. Dominos Jet Worm Zan Parr Colonel Jet Dominos Worm Stinkys Domino KS Cd Performance Horses, Llc 806.477.0603  $15,000
5 & Older (2018...) ‘
2018 buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
2014 s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2018 s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion TX Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
2016 gr. f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale oK Carol Keith 405.826.5988  $10,000
2018 bay m SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
2014 s. m. Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260  $50,000
2018bay g Joe Flash Keepsake Dillon Keepsake Frost Flash Jozie Frost Flash KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603  $17,500
2016 blk. m Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage X Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912  $25,000
2018s. m. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes > Nikki Cain 903.436.9249  $20,000
2018s. m. YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call
2018s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
2016 bayrr s. French Streakintoar French Streaktovegas Got Roses Preferred Pay AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106  $15,000
2004 buck. m. Mare Grade GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $9,000
2018s. m Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT  Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657  $12,000
2018 bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY  Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271  $10,000
2010's. m Judjette Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might KS Sue 952.250.5174 Call
2018 s. g SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $12,000
2015s. m. PC Frenchmans Whiz PC Frenchmans Hayday  Whizzin Becky Gold Rush Whiz TX Kelly Mudd 337.274.1011  $20,000
2013s. g Sun Kissed Mach 1 PC Frenchmans Hayday = Famous Trip Holy Bart 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
2016 bay m DWKTheyllPutYouAway Prime Talent Leona Driver My Designated Driver FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 = $13,500
2015bay g Drive By Fame Sharshone Winsome Fame Dash Ta Fame TX Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $12,500
2016 s. g Shawne KYL Frost Shawne Bug Leo Instant Frost Dexter Hawkeye FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
2018 blk. m. Royally Redesigned Slick By Design SorrylCantStoptoChat  Pritzi Dash MT  Jessica Bliss 406.788.7707  $20,000
2015bay m Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy > Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2017 s. m Hope Shes Packin Sun Frosted Rocket Katys Luck Eternal Mount GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2017 s. g. TP | Wont Back Down The Red Dasher MS PLayin Stylish Playin Stylish TX Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $20,000
2011 pal. m. Fames Cowgirl Queen Tricks Dashin Bandit McCues Cowgirl Queen Rebel King McCue GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033  $13,500
Broodmares ‘
s. 2001 Firen Moonlight (in foal to Guys Easy . Alive N Firen Go Misty Moonlight Osceola Warrior FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
blk. 2005 Go Casha Jet Go (Open) Darkelly Go A Pop Aye Top Again Man Called Ben OR Jenna Black 503.679.0574 $7,000
s. 2011 Winterfame Dash Ta Fame Oh Fiddlechicks Chicks Beduino AB JoAnn Winther 403.442.2373  $25,000
s. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
s. 2008 RC Reserve (in foal to Slick By Design) ' Fastnfierce Sweet Gypsy Lady Judge Cash TN Charline Lenagar 901.734.3378  $14,000
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
s. 2013 TS A Dizzy Frenchman Royal Shake Em Black Reflections Bad Wrangler MT  Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657 $5,000

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
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have a common theme. You're going to have to fight in order to get there.
Groan.

I don't want to fight. | want to win! | don’t want to break a sweat. Please just
bring me an iced tea while I sit around and when it’s my turn, let me win. Not hap-
pening!

The Bible tells us to fight the good fight of faith. What's a good fight? The one
you win, of course. Our very good God tells us how to fight in Eph. 6:10-20. He
describes for us the armor we are to put on, and leave on. And if you'll notice, it’s all
attack armor.

Victory. | love that word! We all want to win in life. But ‘victory’and ‘win’ both

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

If you turn and run, you are going to get shot in the behind! But we are overcom-
ers and we aren’t going to run from a fight. Why would we? God tells us in verse 16
that the shield of faith ‘will be able to quench ALL the fiery darts of the wicked one”.

Looks like we're going to win! That’s cause for celebration!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

4/19 Spring Fever Buckle Series Parker, CO Carol Crowder 720.530.4159
4/20 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series Buffalo, OK Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
4/20-4/22 GTBRA - WNG Ag Center Fletcher NC GTBRA GTBRA.com
4n The Purina Sugar Bow! Hamilton, TX Tammy 817.343.4361
4/21-4/23 Barrel Bash & TC $5000 Bonus Shawnee, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
4/21-4/23 UBRA RMP Futurity & Open 5D Weber City, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
4/22 SBRA Scott City, KS Diane Nelson 620.640.8437
4/22 Aol Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
4/22 Hadley Arena Winter Series Canon City, (O (athi Hadley 719.371.4043
4/22 Painted Skull Ranch Calhan, CO James Bray 720.391.6701
4/22-4/23 Nbha Co 03 Colorado Springs, (O Tami Davis 719.659.8150
4/23 Dora Garcia Memorial Barrel Series Scott City, KS Erika 620.640.3157
4/23 Seccc Lamar, CO SECCC 719.431.0221
4/23 Cowboy Classic Showdwon Dumas, TX Sheri Spillers 806.717.1419
4/22-4/23 (TBRA - 377 Arena Stephenville, TX (TBRA (TBRA.org
4/24-4/29 Ruby Buckle Central Race Guthrie, 0K Ruby Buckle therubybuckle.com
4/25-4/30 BBR World Finals Oklahoma City, OK BBR 405.230.7167
4/27-4/30 Idaho Barrel Futurity Nampa, ID Idaho Barrel Futurity idahobarrelfuturity.com
427 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series Buffalo, OK Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
4/28-4/30 Idaho Barrel Futurity Nampa, ID Katie Haylett 208.681.4475
4/29 Hadley Arena Winter Series Canon City, (O (athi Hadley 719.371.4043
4/30 Triple R Productions Fountain, CO Sheryl Robson 719.251.4862
5/2 Spring Tuesday Night Practice Races Castle Rock, CO Carol Crowder 720.530.4159
53 Spring Fever Buckle Series Parker, CO Carol Crowder 720.530.4159
5/3-5/4 Hadley Arena Winter Series Canon City, (O (athi Hadley 719.371.4043
5/4 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series Buffalo, OK Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
5/5-5/7 Race for the Roses Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
5/5-517 Yellow Rose Futurity/Derby/Open Barrel Race Claresholm, Alberta Elaine Watt 403.625.1670
57 Nbha Co 03 Colorado Springs, (O Tami Davis 719.659.8150
5/7 Painted Skull Ranch Calhan, CO James Bray 720.391.6701
5/7 Seccc Lamar, CO SECCC 719.431.0221
5/9 Spring Tuesday Night Practice Races Castle Rock, CO Carol Crowder 720.530.4159
5/10 Spring Fever Buckle Series Parker, CO Carol Crowder 720.530.4159
5/11-5/13 SWDCMega May Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504
5/12-5/14 SD Heartland Futurity, Derby/Maturity Huron, SD Della Amdahl 605.350.0955
5/12-5/14 Prospector Challenge Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
5/12-5/14 NBHA Great Lakes Super Show Cloverdale, IN NBHA 706.828.4697
5/12-5/14 Barrels 4 Badges Hoosier, IN IBRA 502.239.4000
5/12-5/13 Valor H Spring Challenge Powell Butte, OR Rhonda Kinsbury 541.410.9737
5/20 (TBRA-Heritage Country Church Salado, TX CTBRA (TBRA.org
5/21-5/28 Royal Crown - OK Oklahoma City, OK Matt Zancanella 605.695.4797
5/25-5/27 GTBRA - Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL GTBRA GTBRA.com
5/26-5/28 Barrel Bash w/BRIF & FF Carthage, MO Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
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